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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

1. RESULTS BY COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE
GERMANY (317 answers)

Gender - Germany

Age - Germany

Male; 30,6% 65 or more 1,9%
55 t0 64 18,9%
4510 54 24,9%
35t044 24,6%
251034 24,6%
Female; 151024 5,00

69,4%

Previous experience - Germany

Academic level - Germany

Repeaters; Post-graduation | 0,3%
0,9%
University degree 48,3%
University attendance 57%
Secondary 43,8%
First Comers;
99.1% Elementary | 0,0%

Marital status - Germany

Travel companion - Germany

Widow/er = 1,3% Solo traveller  0,3%
Group of friends 0
Divorced 6,3% uporin 23,0%
Organised group = 0,0%
Single 18,0% .
Family 36,0%
Married, Together 74,1% Couple L0

Place of accommodation - Germany

Mafra/Ericeira | 0,3% Family/Friend's House = 0,3%
SetUibal Peninsula I 8,5%
Hostel I 6,9%
sintra [ 12.39%
Rental House/Apartment I 6,9%
Cascais - 24.6% P ’
Lisbon City - 54,3% Hotel or similar _ 85,8%

Type of accommodation - Germany

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

page 3 of 78




Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Travel booking - Germany Lisbon as destination - Germany

i i 0
Online booking _94’3/O Secondary destination I5,7%

Third party I 4,4%
Did not book | 1,3% Main destination l 17,4%

Travel agent | 0,0%
Sole destination 77,0%
Own transport = 0,0%

Sources of information before the trip - Germany

Accommodation websites 70,3% 24,0%

Airline websites 29,7% 63,7%
Family/Friends 22,1% 24.3%
Social networks m 37,5%
Newspapers/Magazines m 30,9%

m Considerable
www.visitlisboa.com NN 12,3% use

Vi
Tourism guides/brochurem 6,6% Inor use

Other official websites Nofei%) 7,6%

Previous visitm 0,3%

Travel agents' websites  Nezegiy 1,3%

Sources of information before the trip - Germany
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 1,05 99,3% 9,45
Previous visit 0,07 100,0% 9,33
Newspapers/Magazines 0,70 99,0% 8,76
Tourism guides/brochures 0,31 92,0% 8,24
Social networks 0,80 68,3% 7,75
www.visitlisboa.com 043 63,4% 7,73
Accommodation websites 1,72 69,0% 7,63
Airline websites 1,30 57,5% 7,49
Travel agents' websites 0,06 60,0% 7,40
Other official websites 0,27 11,5% 6,31
Travel agents' offices 0,00 n.a. n.a.
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Sources of information during the trip - Germany

Internet and MOblle apps 1919%

Tourism brochures 18,0% 47,6%

Place of accommodation m 33,8%
5 m Considerable
Local people 12,3% use

Minor use
Tourism information offices [KYeelm- 6,9%

Family/Friends m 1,6%
Tourism guides/books m 0,0%

Sources of information during the trip - Germany

Place of accommodation 0,89 96,3% 941
Local people 0,77 79,6% 8,63
Tourism guides/books 0,24 83,3% 8,17
Tourism information offices 046 68,2% 8,09
Internet and Mobile apps 1,73 74,4% 7,97
Tourism brochures 1,22 31,7% 7,07
Family/Friends 0,00 n.a. n.a.
Reality vs. Expectations - Germany Transportation in Lisbon - Germany
Underground 98,7%
Wonderful surprise I 41% On foot 98.7%
Exceeded expectations . 28,4% frein 85,5%
Taxi 57,7%
Met expectations - 62,5% Public bus 53,9%
Tourist bus 47,0%
Below expectations I 5,0% Tram I 6,9%
Big disappointment | 0,0% cr I 38%
Other | 0,6%
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Activities - Germany Places of interest - Germany
Going out to dinner - 99,1% Cais do Sodré _ 97,5%
Monuments, museums, attractions - 98,4% Baixa _ 97,2%
Av. Liberdade | I 96.2%
watingaround | 96:8% Chiado NN 96.2%
Gastronomy and Wine - 78,5% Terreiro do Paco | 94.0%
Bairro Alto | I 93.4%
T tside the cit 76,7% -
e - 0 Parque das Nacoes | 82.0%
Shopping - 64,7% Cascais | HINEIE 77.0%
Beach - 62,8% Belem - 73,5%
Martim Moniz/Intendente | 584%
Organised visit - 59,3% Docas de Alcantara [ 486%
exhibitions [JJJf] 31.5% sintra [ 45.1%
Alfama [ 41.0%
Nightlif 29,3% ’
o . 0 Madragoa/Santos  [Jli| 30,0%
casino || 11,0% Setubal [l 284%
SPA/Welness | 3,2% Sesimbra . 224%
Tejo's south bank | 18,0%
shows | 2.2% Arébida [ 12,9%
Nature | 0,6% Ericeia | 7.3%
Costa da Caparica | 3,8%

Attractions - Germany

Arco Rua Augusta I 77,6%
I 70,7%
Padrao Descobrimentos NG 66,5%
. 64,0%
Museu Gulbenkian  INIINEGEGEGEEEEEE 62,5%
I 60,9%
Museu Chiado |G 58,7%
I 55,5%
Sé de Lisboa NG 530%
I 48,6%
Oceandrio NG 43,8%
I 353%
Castelo S. Jorge | 28,1%

I 26,8%
Museu Azulejo I 21,5%
I 215%
Museu Oriente | 20,2%
. 189%
Palacio Pena (Sintra) [ 183%
I 17.7%
Quinta Regaleira (Sintra) I 15,5%
I 155%
Cristo-Rei 1 14,8%
I 14.5%
Museu Coches [l 13,2%
Bl 125%
Cabo Espichel Il 10,1%
B 79%
Mercado Livramento (Setubal) |l 7,9%
B 41%
Zoo B 32%
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BENELUX (180 answers)

Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Gender - Benelux

Age - Benelux

65ormore | 0,0%

Male; 51,7% 551to0 64 8,3%
()
™~ \_ Female: 4510 54 9,4%
483% 35t044 23,3%
25t0 34 41,1%
151024 17,8%
Previous experience - Benelux Academic level - Benelux
Repeaters; Post-graduation | 0,0%
0,0%
University degree 69,4%
University attendance 15,0%
Secondary 14,4%
First Comers;
100,0% Elementary | 0,0%
Marital status - Benelux Travel companion - Benelux
Widow/er  1.7% Solo traveller | 0,0%
Group of friends 38,9%
Divorced ' 1,1% : ’
Organised group | 0,6%
Single 33,3% )
Family 28,3%
Married, Together 63,3% Couple 32,2%

Place of accommodation - Benelux

Mafra/Ericeira = 0,0%
Setubal Peninsula I 4,4%
Sintra

Cascais

Lisbon City || | T 39

Type of accommodation - Benelux

Family/Friend's House
Hostel
Rental House/Apartment

Hotel or similar

0,0%

I 5,0%

I 8,3%
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Travel booking - Benelux Lisbon as destination - Benelux

i i 0
Online booking _ 95.0% Secondary destination I 7.2%

Third party I 3,9%
Travel agent ‘ 0,6% Main destination I 15,6%

Did not book ‘ 0,6%
Sole destination 77,2%
Own transport = 0,0%

Sources of information before the trip - Benelux

Accommodation websites 66,7% 30,0%
Family/Friends 29,4%
Airline websites BNEEZ) 83,9%
Social networks m 50,0%
www.visitlisboa.com m 17,8%
m Considerable
Newspapers/Magazines 20,6% use

Vi
Tourism guides/brochuresm 2.8% Inor use

Other official websites ofolg 5,6%

Travel agents' offices m 0,0%

Travel agents' websites EeEeEd 0,6%

Sources of information before the trip - Benelux
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 1,10 100,0% 9,49
Tourism guides/brochures 0,24 100,0% 9,00
Newspapers/Magazines 0,57 97,4% 8,76
www.visitlisboa.com 0,71 81,6% 8,11
Travel agents' offices 0,06 100,0% 8,00
Travel agents' websites 0,02 100,0% 8,00
Airline websites 1,10 77.8% 7,98
Social networks 0,98 62,5% 7,75
Accommodation websites 1,69 66,1% 7,72
Other official websites 0,23 30,0% 6,90
Previous visit 0,00 n.a. n.a.
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Sources of information during the trip - Benelux

Internet and MOblle apps 13%
Tourism brochures@ 28,9%
Local people m 16,7%

i 0
Place of accommodation m 19,4% = Considerable
use
Tourism information offices Kefeen 2,8% Minor use

Family/Friends m 0,0%
Tourism guides/books m 0,0%

Sources of information during the trip - Benelux

Place of accommodation 0,79 97,2% 9,53
Local people 0,88 87,9% 8,76
Internet and Mobile apps 1,96 91,2% 8,49
Tourism information offices 0,29 40,0% 7,00
Tourism brochures 1,00 15,3% 6,63
Tourism guides/books 0,00 n.a. n.a.
Family/Friends 0,00 n.a. n.a.
Reality vs. Expectations - Benelux Transportation in Lisbon - Benelux
Underground 99,4%
il 0,
Wonderful surprise I 3,3% On foot 99,4%
i 0,
Exceeded expectations - 35,0% frain 80.0%
Taxi 57,2%
Met expectations - 58,9% Tourist bus 43,9%
Public bus 42,8%
Below expectations | 2,8%
Tram I 9,4%
Big disappointment | 0,0% Car I 5.0%

Bicycle | 2,2%
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Activities - Benelux

Going out to dinner - 99,4%
Monuments, museums, attractions - 98,9%
Walking around - 97,2%

Tour outside the city - 70,6%

Gastronomy and Wine
Shopping

Beach

Nightlife

Organised visit
Exhibitions
SPA/Welness

Shows

Casino

Nature

Places of interest - Benelux

Baixa [N ©3°%
Av. Liberdade | I 953%
Chiado I 933%
Cais do Sodr¢ | HIEEIE ©7.8%
Bairro Alto | I ©7.2%
Terreiro do Paco | 95.7%
Parque das Nacoes | 385.0%
Belem | 78.9%
B 2%
B c06%
B 5%
B 472%
B 222%
B 306%
Madragoa/Santos [} 26,7%
Sesimbra | 22.8%
Tejo's south bank | 14,4%
Ericeira | 12.2%
Arrdbida | 11,7%
Costa da Caparica | 5,6%

Cascais

Martim Moniz/Intendente
Docas de Alcantara
Alfama

Sintra

Setubal

Attractions - Benelux

Arco Rua Augusta

Torre de Belém

Padrao Descobrimentos
Museu Chiado
CCBelém

Museu Gulbenkian
Pavilhdo Conhecimento
Jerénimos

Oceanario

Sé de Lisboa

MAAT

Cabo da Roca

Lisbon Story Centre
Castelo S. Jorge

Museu Oriente
Cristo-Rei

Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Paldcio Queluz

Palacio da Ajuda

Museu Azulejo

Palécio da Vila (Sintra)
Museu Arte Antiga
Cabo Espichel

Palacio Pena (Sintra)
Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Museu Tesouro Real
Z00

Museu Coches
Convento Mafra
Mercado Livramento (Setubal)
Castelo Palmela

I 32,8%
I 72,8%
I 68,9%
I 68,9%
I 65,6%
I 65,0%
I 63,9%
I 52,8%
I 52,8%
I 51,7%
I 48,9%
I 36,1%
I 30,6%

I 27,3%

I 233%

I 211%

. 178%

B 2%

Bl 133%

B 133%

Bl 123%

Bl 22%

Bl 1%

Bl 106%

Bl 106%

Bl 39%

B /3%

M 67%

B 50%

B 50%

B 39%

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

page 10 of 78




Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

BRAZIL (212 answers)
Gender - Brazil Age - Brazil
Male; 32,5% 65 ormore | 0,0%
— 551to0 64 7,5%
4510 54 26,9%
35t044 49,5%
\_ 251034 16,0%
Female;
67,5% 151024 | 0,0%
Previous experience - Brazil Academic level - Brazil
Repeaters;
0,9% Post-graduation 5,7%
University degree 83,0%
University attendance = 0,0%
First Comersj Secondary 9,9%
99,1% Elementary | 0,0%
Marital status - Brazil Travel companion - Brazil
Widow/er | 0,5% Solo traveller | 0,9%
G f friend 50,9%
Divorced 52% foup ernenes 0
Organised group 18,9%
Single 20,3% :
Family 14,2%
Married, Together 74,1% Couple 15,1%

Place of accommodation - Brazil

Mafra/Ericeira | 0,0%
SetUbal Peninsula | 0,0%
Sintra = 0,0%
Cascais ‘ 1,4%

Lisbon City || o8 5%

Type of accommodation - Brazil
Family/Friend's House
Hostel

Rental House/Apartment | 0,0%

Hotel or similar

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Travel booking - Brazil Lisbon as destination - Brazil

Online booking - 65,6% Secondary destination - 76,4%
Travel agent . 34,0% Main destination . 21,7%

Did not book = 0,5% Sole destination 1,9%
Sources of information before the trip - Brazil
Travel agents' websites 52,4% 9,0%
Accommodation websites 26,9% 38,7%
Airline websites 22,6% 33,0%
Family/Friends 26,9% 33,0%
Tourism guides/brochures 25,5% 6,6%
Travel agents' offices 18,4% 17,9%
Other official websites 22,6% 37,7%
Social networks 7 45,3%
www.visitlisboa.com  EIEH 25,0% m Considerable
use
Newspapers/Magazines 11,3% Minor use
Previous visit |m— 1,9%

Sources of information before the trip - Brazil
Use (0to 2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 1,25 100,0% 9,75
Previous visit 0,12 100,0% 940
Tourism guides/brochures 1,14 98,5% 8,62
Newspapers/Magazines 0,63 91,9% 8,49
Travel agents' offices 1,12 64,9% 7,81
www.visitlisboa.com 0,67 66,1% 7,75
Travel agents' websites 1,63 75,4% 7,72
Social networks 1,00 63,2% 7,69
Accommodation websites 1,28 39,1% 7722
Other official websites 1,11 3,1% 5,72
Airline websites 1,26 1,7% 5,26
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Sources of information during the trip - Brazil

Tourism brochures - 65,6%
S%

Place of accommodation 37,7%

Internet and Mobile apps

Family/Friends

m Considerable
use

Local people W 20,3% Minor use

Tourism information offices m— 4.7%

Tourism guides/books m 0,5%

Sources of information during the trip - Brazil

Family/Friends 1,13 100,0% 10,00
Place of accommodation 0,86 96,2% 9,56
Internet and Mobile apps 1,60 73,4% 7,78
Local people 0,80 55,6% 7,56
Tourism information offices 0,34 50,0% 7,50
Tourism guides/books 0,04 0,0% 7,00
Tourism brochures 1,20 16,0% 6,64
Reality vs. Expectations - Brazil Transportation in Lisbon - Brazil

Underground 99,1%
Wonderful surprise - 51,9%
On foot 98,6%
Exceeded expectations - 40,1% Train 79,7%

Tourist bus 67,0%
Met expectations I 8,0%
Below expectations = 0,0% Public bus - 52,8%
o ) Tram 23,1%
Big disappointment | 0,0%
Car I 9,4%
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Activities - Brazil

Places of interest - Brazil

Monuments, museums, attractions - 99,1% Bairro Alto _ 100,0%
Going out to dinner - 98,6% Av. Liberdade | NNEEEE 1000%
Caisdo Sodré | NN 100.0%

watking around [ 962% Baixe I 95 5%

Gastronomy and Wine - 92,9% Terreiro do Pago _ 99,5%

. iado NN 0"

Shopping - 92,0% Chiado 99,1%

Belém [N 562%

Tour outside the city - 79.2% Parque das Nacoes | NN ©5.3%

organised visit || 75.0% Cascais |G ©1.0%

Casino
Nightlife
Exhibitions
Beach
Nature
Boat trip
Shows 0,5%

SPA/Welness

Martim Moniz/Intendente

. 4%
I %
I %
B 67.0%
B -00%
Setubal | 49.1%
Sesimbra | 40.6%
Tejo's south bank [ 36.8%
Arrdbida [l 20.3%
Ericeira [l 193%
Costa da Caparica | 7,5%

Docas de Alcantara
Alfama

Sintra
Madragoa/Santos

Attractions - Brazil

Torre de Belém

Padrao Descobrimentos
Jerénimos

CCBelém

Castelo S. Jorge

Arco Rua Augusta
MAAT

Museu Gulbenkian
Pavilhao Conhecimento
Sé de Lisboa

Cabo da Roca

Museu Chiado
Oceanario

Palacio Queluz

Museu Oriente
Cristo-Rei

Paldcio da Ajuda

Museu Arte Antiga
Palacio Pena (Sintra)
Museu Azulejo

Museu Tesouro Real
Museu Coches

Lisbon Story Centre
Cabo Espichel

Palacio da Vila (Sintra)
Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Castelo Palmela
Convento Mafra
Mercado Liviamento (Setubal)
700

I 02,5%
I ©2,0%
I 86,3%
I 33,5%
I 79,7%
I 78,3%
I 4,1%
I 72,6%
I 70,8%
I 67,0%
I 57 5%
. 57,1%
I 52,4%
I 354%

I 316%

I 30.7%

I 26,9%

I 26,9%

I 255%

I 226%

I 203%

I 189%

. 17,0%

. 151%

B 146%

l 27%

l 118%

Bl 108%

B 94%

B 42%

| 09%
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SCANDINAVIA (125 answers)

Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Gender - Scandinavia

Age - Scandinavia

0,
Male: 22,4% 65 or more 0,8%
551to0 64 12,8%
45 to 54 25,6%
35t044 36,8%
25t0 34 21,6%
Female; 151024 2,4%
77,6%
Previous experience - Scandinavia Academic level - Scandinavia
Repeaters; Post-graduation | 1,6%
0,0%
University degree 83,2%
University attendance | 2,4%
Secondary 12,0%
First Comers;
100,0% Elementary | 0,0%
Marital status - Scandinavia Travel companion - Scandinavia
Widow/er | 0,8% Solo traveller ' 0,0%
Group of friends 26,4%
Divorced 8,8% . ’
Organised group = 0,0%
Single 12,0% :
Family 37,6%
Married, Together 78,4% Couple 36,0%

Place of accommodation - Scandinavia

Mafra/Ericeira | 0,0%
Setubal Peninsula
Sintra

Cascais

Lisbon City

Type of accommodation - Scandinavia

Family/Friend's House
Hostel
Rental House/Apartment

Hotel or similar

0,0%

| 1,6%

I 7,2%

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Travel booking - Scandinavia Lisbon as destination - Scandinavia

Secondary destination I 13,6%

Main destination . 24,0%
Third part 0,8%
party ’ Sole destination - 62,4%

Online booking 99,2%

Sources of information before the trip - Scandinavia

Accommodation websites 20,8%
Airline websites 58,4%
Social networks m 59,2%
Family/Friends 19,2%

Newspapers/Magazines m 36,0%

www.visitlisboa.com N0 22,4%
Other official Websitesm 7,2%
m Considerable
Tourism guides/brochures i 4,0% wee
m Minor use

Travel agents' websites m 0,8%

Sources of information before the trip - Scandinavia

Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,93 100,0% 9,34
Newspapers/Magazines 0,75 100,0% 8,74
www.visitlisboa.com 0,69 78,8% 8,00
Social networks 0,96 68,8% 7,88
Accommodation websites 1,79 78,7% 7,87
Tourism guides/brochures 0,16 40,0% 7,40
Airline websites 1,41 24.4% 6,97
Other official websites 0,32 30,0% 6,60
Travel agents' websites 0,13 33,3% 6,33
Previous visit 0,00 n.a. n.a.
Travel agents' offices 0,00 n.a. n.a.
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Sources of information during the trip - Scandinavia

Internet and MOblle apps ,2%
Tourism brochures@ 42,4%
Local people w 15,2%

i 0y
Place of accommodation m 32,8% m Considerable
use
Tourism information offices [IeYeeR 5,6% Minor use

Family/Friends m 0.8%
Tourism guides/books m 0,8%

Sources of information during the trip - Scandinavia

Use (0to 2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Place of accommodation 0,83 100,0% 9,52
Family/Friends 0,23 100,0% 9,00
Internet and Mobile apps 1,93 90,3% 8,35
Local people 0,86 76,0% 8,32
Tourism guides/books 0,10 100,0% 8,00
Tourism information offices 041 57,1% 7,57
Tourism brochures 1,00 15,8% 6,60
Reality vs. Expectations - Scandinavia Transportation in Lisbon - Scandinavia

onoor | 52+
Wonderful surprise I 4,8% Underground _ 96,8%

Exceeded expectations - 48,8% A%
oo I 77

45,6% Tourist bus _ 61,6%
publicbus || 488%

Car | 88%
Tram I 8,0%
Bicycle I 7.2%

Met expectations
Below expectations ‘ 0,8%

Big disappointment | 0,0%
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Activities - Scandinavia

coingouttodinner || 984%
B o
B o2
Tour outside the city - 81,6%
B co0%
B o
B 52
| D
B 2%

B -00%

B 200%
| REZED
| 24%
0,8%
0,8%

Monuments, museums, attractions

Walking around

Gastronomy and Wine
Shopping

Beach

Organised visit
Exhibitions

Nightlife

SPA/Welness

Casino

Nature

Shows

Passeios de barco

Martim Moniz/Intendente

Places of interest - Scandinavia

Caisdo Sodré | 9°.2%
Baixa [N ©34%

Chiado | ©34%

Terreiro do Paco | 984%
Bairro Alto | I 96.8%

Av. Liberdade | NI 95.8%
Belem | 37.2%

Parque das Nacoes | 87.2%
Cascais | 364%

B 0%
B cccv
B o4
B 52.0%
Bl 456%
Madragoa/Santos  [JJl| 40.8%
Sesimbra | 39.2%
Tejo's south bank [l 32.0%
Ardbida [l 27.2%
Ericeira | 26:4%
Costa da Caparica ] 13,6%

Docas de Alcantara
Sintra

Setubal

Alfama

Attractions - Scandinavia

Torre de Belém

Arco Rua Augusta
Padrao Descobrimentos
Jerénimos

CC Belém

Museu Gulbenkian
Oceanario

Pavilhao Conhecimento
Cabo da Roca

MAAT

Museu Chiado

Sé de Lisboa

Casa das Histérias (Cascais)
Castelo S. Jorge
Cristo-Rei

Museu Oriente

Palacio Pena (Sintra)
Museu Arte Antiga
Lisbon Story Centre
Paldcio da Ajuda
Palacio da Vila (Sintra)
Cabo Espichel

Palédcio Queluz

Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Museu Azulejo

Castelo Palmela

Museu Coches

Museu Tesouro Real
Convento Mafra
Mercado Livramento (Setubal)
/00

I 80,0%
I 79.2%
I 72,0%
I 68,8%
I 66,4%
I ©65,6%
I 64,0%
I 64,0%
I 584%
I 57.6%
I 52,8%
I 48,0%
I 45,6%
I 32,0%

I 31.2%

I 28,8%

I 264%

I 26,4%

I 26,4%

I 224%

I 20.3%

I 20.3%

I 192%

B 16,0%

B 16,0%

Bl 120%

Bl 120%

Bl 12,0%

Bl 11.2%

B 80%

B 40%
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SPAIN (391 answers)

Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Gender - Spain Age - Spain
65ormore | 0,3%
551to0 64 2,8%
. Female;
414% 4510 54 9,0%
25t0 34 48,6%
151024 21,2%
Previous experience - Spain Academic level - Spain
Repeaters;
/‘ 3,8% Post-graduation | 0,0%
/ University degree 21,5%
University attendance 14,3%
J Secondary 62,9%
First Comers; Elementary = 0,0%
96,2%
Marital status - Spain Travel companion - Spain
Widow/er | 0,8% Solo traveller  0,8%
G f friend 48,3%
Divorced 1,8% fouponents 0
Organised group 2,3%
Single 45,3% )
Family 6,9%
Married, Together 50,9% Couple 41,7%

Mafra/Ericeira
Setubal Peninsula
Sintra

Cascais

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - Spain

0,0%
| 26%
| 38%
| 36%

Type of accommodation - Spain

Family/Friend's House
Hostel
Rental House/Apartment

Hotel or similar

‘ 0,5%

l 7,2%

45,0%
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Travel booking - Spain Lisbon as destination - Spain

i il 0,
Online booking _ 91,6% Secondary destination I 7.2%

Own transport I 43%
Travel agent | 2,3% Main destination I 12,3%

Third party | 1,3%
Sole destination 80,6%
Did not book = 0,5% - ’

Sources of information before the trip - Spain

Accommodation websites 68,8% 27,4%

Airline websites % 66,8%

Family/Friends 21,0% 41,9%

Social networkaMeEA) 40,2%

www.visitlisboa.com WQZ%

Other official websites m 6,9%

Previous visitm 3,8%

Newspapers/Magazines MM%

Travel agents' offices m— 0,8% ® Considerable
Tourism guides/brochures  RefEER 1,8% use
Minor use

Travel agents' websites ReESELR- 1,5%

Sources of information before the trip - Spain
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 1,11 100,0% 9,44
Previous visit 0,20 100,0% 9,00
Newspapers/Magazines 0,18 87,5% 8,50
Travel agents' offices 0,17 77,8% 8,22
Tourism guides/brochures 0,10 75,0% 8,13
Social networks 0,81 72,6% 8,01
Travel agents' websites 0,05 66,7% 8,00
www.visitlisboa.com 0,34 711% 7,87
Airline websites 1,19 60,7% 7,70
Accommodation websites 1,70 43,9% 7,06
Other official websites 0,30 25,8% 6,48
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Sources of information during the trip - Spain

Internet and MOblle apps I’I%
Tourism brochures @ 20,5%
Local people h 10,5%

Place of accommodation S 6,9% m Considerable

use

Tourism information offices Nifoea 2,0% Minor use

Family/Friends m 0,0%
Tourism guides/books m 0,5%

Sources of information during the trip - Spain
Use (0to 2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,12 100,0% 9,50
Place of accommodation 0,55 92,9% 9,21
Local people 0,75 85,4% 8,77
Internet and Mobile apps 1,92 91,2% 8,72
Tourism information offices 0,25 62,5% 7,63
Tourism guides/books 0,07 0,0% 7,00
Tourism brochures 0,99 27,6% 6,92
Reality vs. Expectations - Spain Transportation in Lisbon - Spain
Underground _ 98,0%
Wonderful surprise I 4,6% On foot _ 98,0%
Train || o7 5%
Exceeded expectations . 18,7% Public bus _ 58,6%
Taxi [ 1471%
Met expectations - 65,5% Tourist bus . 11,8%
_ I Car || 54%
Below expectations 10,7%
Tram I 4,3%

Other ‘ 1,0%
Bicycle = 0,5%

Big disappointment | 0,5%
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Activities - Spain

98,7%

Going out to dinner
Monuments, museums, attractions 96,7%
Walking around
Nightlife
Gastronomy and Wine - 53,2%
Tour outside the city - 39,9%
Beach
Shopping . 33,5%

J 1as%

| 66%

Organised visit
Exhibitions
Shows I 6,6%

Casino | 2,0%
SPA/Welness | 0,5%

surf 1 0,3%

Places of interest - Spain

Chiado N ©7.7%
Baixa [N ©7.°%
Av. Liberdade | NI 26.7%
Caisdo Sodré¢ | I ©5.7%
Bairro Alto | I 94.6%
Terreiro do Paco | NI 92.6%
Parque das Nacoes | I 31.1%
Belém I 62.1%
Cascais | 58.1%
Martim Moniz/Intendente |l 50.6%
Docas de Alcantara  [l| 27.9%
Alfama [l 25.8%
Sintra [l 21.5%
Setubal | 13,6%
Sesimbra | 9,0%
Arrébida | 7,9%
Madragoa/Santos | 6,9%
Tejo's south bank | 6,4%
Ericeira | 6,1%
Costa da Caparica | 3,3%

Arco Rua Augusta
Pavilhdo Conhecimento
Museu Chiado

Torre de Belém
CCBelém

Sé de Lisboa

Padrao Descobrimentos
Museu Gulbenkian
Jerénimos

MAAT

Oceandrio

Lisbon Story Centre
Castelo S. Jorge

Cabo da Roca

Paldcio da Ajuda

Museu Oriente

Cabo Espichel

Cristo-Rei

Museu Azulejo

Palécio Pena (Sintra)
Palacio Queluz

Museu Coches

Palécio da Vila (Sintra)
Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Museu Arte Antiga

Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Mercado Livramento (Setubal)
Museu Tesouro Real
Convento Mafra

Castelo Palmela

700

Attractions - Spain

I 34,9%
[ 724%
I 61,1%
I 57,3%
I 56,0%
I 55,0%
I 52,7%
I 52,4%
I 274%

I 23,8%

I 21.2%

I 20.7%

I 16,4%

B 120%

m 79%

M 77%

M 74%

W 59%

| 59%

W 49%

B 46%

m 41%

B 38%

B 36%

B 36%

B 33%

I 26%

I 26%

I 15%

I 15%

I 15%
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USA/CANADA (172 answers)

Gender - USA/Canada

Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Age - USA/Canada

65ormore | 0,0%
45 to 54 33,7%
Female; 35t044 50,6%
56,4% 2510 34 12,2%
15t024 = 0,0%
Previous experience - USA/Canada Academic level - USA/Canada
Repeaters; Post-graduation | 2,9%
0,0%
University degree 80,2%
University attendance | 0,6%
Secondary 16,3%
First Comers;
100,0% Elementary | 0,0%

Marital status - USA/Canada

Widow/er = 0,6%
Divorced 7,6%
Single 18,6%

Married, Together 73,3%

Travel companion - USA/Canada

Solo traveller
Group of friends
Organised group
Family

Couple

0,6%
51,2%
13,4%
23,8%
11,0%

Place of accommodation - USA/Canada

Mafra/Ericeira | 0,0%
SetUbal Peninsula | 0,0%
Sintra = 0,6%
Cascais ‘ 1,2%

Lisbon City || o83%

Type of accommodation - USA/Canada

Family/Friend's House
Hostel
Rental House/Apartment

Hotel or similar

0,6%
1,2%

0,0%
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Travel booking - USA/Canada Lisbon as destination - USA/Canada

Online booking - 71,5% Secondary destination - 96,5%
Travel agent - 27.3%

Third party ‘ 0,6%

Main destination

2,9%

Did not book ‘ 06% Sole destination = 0,6%

Sources of information before the trip - USA/Canada

Travel agents' websites 61,0% 11,0%

Accommodation websites 32,6% 38,4%

Airline websites 10,5% 34,3%
Social networks 51,7%
Tourism guides/brochures 16,9% 11,0%
Other official websites 7,6% 43,0%
Family/Friends 13,4% 11,6%
Travel ts' offi 9 15,79
ravel agents' offices 11,6% 5,7% m Considerable
Newspapers/Magazines 33,1% use
Minor use
www.visitlisboa.com m 23,8%

Sources of information before the trip - USA/Canada
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,88 97,6% 9,12
Tourism guides/brochures 0,96 95,8% 8,77
Newspapers/Magazines 0,77 94,1% 8,57
www.visitlisboa.com 0,63 79,1% 8,00
Travel agents' websites 1,85 76,6% 7,85
Social networks 1,04 68,8% 7,81
Travel agents' offices 0,87 60,9% 7,72
Accommodation websites 1,44 51,2% 7,40
Airline websites 1,06 41,6% 7,23
Other official websites 0,95 3,4% 5,75
Previous visit 0,00 n.a. n.a.
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Sources of information during the trip - USA/Canada

Internet and MOblle apps 8,]%
Tourism brochures @ 62,8%

Place of accommodation | 30,2%

Local people m 19.8% m Considerable

use

Tourism information offices Keloeng 4.1% Minor use

Family/Friends m 0,0%
Tourism guides/books m 0,0%

Sources of information during the trip - USA/Canada

Local people 0,86 94,7% 9,29
Place of accommodation 0,94 92,6% 9,24
Internet and Mobile apps 1,92 89,7% 8,27
Tourism information offices 0,29 57,1% 7,86
Tourism brochures 1,05 11,9% 6,57
Tourism guides/books 0,00 n.a. n.a.
Family/Friends 0,00 n.a. n.a.
Reality vs. Expectations - USA/Canada Transportation in Lisbon - USA/Canada
Underground 98,8%
Wonderful surprise . 20,9%
On foot 98,3%
Exceeded expectations - 60,5% Tourist bus _ 76,7%
Train 72,7%
Met expectations . 18,6%
Taxi 66,9%
Below expectations | 0,0% Public bus - 26,7%
T 9
Big disappointment | 0,0% a l 1o
Car | 12%
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Activities - USA/Canada
Monuments, museums, attractions - 99,4%
Walking around - 98,8%
Going out to dinner - 97,1%
Gastronomy and Wine - 84,3%
Shopping - 82,6%
Organised visit - 81,4%
Tour outside the city - 81,4%
Nightlife - 44,8%
Exhibitions . 25,6%
Beach | 2,9%
Casino ‘ 2,3%
Nature | 1,2%
Boattrip | 0,6%

Martim Moniz/Intendente

Places of interest - USA/Canada

. oo
B s
B s
B s
N s 3%
. o0
I o1 9%
0
B 0%
B 9%
B 9%
B %
B 5%
B 4.9%

Setubal [l 36.0%

Sesimbra |l 28.5%
Tejo's south bank [l 24.4%

Arrédbida W 13,4%

Ericeira [ 11,6%
Costa da Caparica | 2,3%

Bairro Alto

Av. Liberdade
Terreiro do Pago
Cais do Sodré
Baixa

Chiado

Parque das Nagoes
Belém

Cascais

Docas de Alcantara

Alfama
Sintra
Madragoa/Santos

Attractions - USA/Canada

Arco Rua Augusta
Torre de Belém

Padrao Descobrimentos
Jerénimos

Museu Gulbenkian
Castelo S. Jorge
CCBelém

Sé de Lisboa

Pavilhdo Conhecimento
MAAT

Museu Chiado
Oceanério

Cabo da Roca

Lisbon Story Centre
Museu Oriente
Cristo-Rei

Museu Coches

Paldcio Pena (Sintra)
Palacio da Ajuda

Museu Arte Antiga
Palacio Queluz

Museu Azulejo

Cabo Espichel

Museu Tesouro Real
Palacio da Vila (Sintra)
Castelo Palmela

Casa das Histérias (Cascais)
Mercado Livramento (Setubal)
Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Convento Mafra

/00

I 79,1%
I 78,5%
I 77,3%
I 75,6%
I 74,4%
I 69,2%
I 68,6%
[ 65,1%
I 64,5%
I 64,0%
I 61,6%
I 54,7%
I 45,3%
I 326%

I 250%

I 233%

I 19.2%

I 18,0%

. 174%

. 174%

B 145%

B 145%

B 134%

I 134%

Bl 128%

Bl 105%

B 99%

W 7.0%

W 64%

W 52%

| 06%
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FRANCE (261 answers)

Male; 28,7%

Gender - France

Female;
71,3%

Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Age - France
65 or more 0,8%
55 to 64 12,6%
45 to 54 24,9%
35t0 44 22.2%
251034 29,9%
1510 24 9,6%

Previous experience - France

Academic level - France

Repeaters; Post-graduation = 0,0%
0,0% E o

University degree 26,4%

University attendance 9,2%
Secondary 63,6%
First Comers;

100,0% Elementary | 0,0%

Marital status - France Travel companion - France
Widow/er 1,5% Solo traveller  0,0%

G f friend 29,9%

Divorced 5,7% foup ernenes ’
Organised group = 0,0%

Single 23,8% :
Family 22,2%
Married, Together 69,0% Couple 47.9%

Mafra/Ericeira
Setubal Peninsula
Sintra

Cascais

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - France

0,4%
| 42%

Type of accommodation - France

Family/Friend's House
Hostel
Rental House/Apartment

Hotel or similar

0,0%

B
I 6,1%
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Travel booking - France Lisbon as destination - France
Online booking _ 93,5% Secondary destination I 4,2%
Third party I 4,2%
Main destination l 17,2%

Did not book | 1,9%

Own transport | 0,4% Sole destination - 78,5%

Sources of information before the trip - France

Accommaodation websites 26,8%
Airline websites 69,3%
Family/Friends 29,1%
Social networkm 35,6%

Newspapers/Magazines m 27,6%

www.visitlisboa.com NS 10,3%

Tourism guides/brochuresm 5,7%
m Considerable

Other official websites Nofol%l 9.6% use

Minor use
Travel agents' websites FefeRa 0,4%

Sources of information before the trip - France
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 1,08 100,0% 9,46
Newspapers/Magazines 0,75 97,5% 8,72
Tourism guides/brochures 0,37 89,5% 8,47
www.visitlisboa.com 0,40 85,7% 8,14
Travel agents' websites 0,02 100,0% 8,00
Social networks 0,84 64,9% 7,78
Airline websites 1,22 57.2% 7,56
Accommodation websites 1,72 57,6% 7,41
Other official websites 0,34 20,0% 6,40
Previous visit 0,00 n.a. n.a.
Travel agents' offices 0,00 n.a. n.a.
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Sources of information during the trip - France

Internet and Mobile apps 68,2% 19,2%

Tourism brochures 34,5%
Place of accommodation m 21,8%

Local people m 123% m Considerable
use
Tourism information offices KeYoceR 4,6% Minor use

Family/Friends m- 3,4%

Tourism guides/books m 0,0%

Sources of information during the trip - France
Use (0to 2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,17 100,0% 10,00
Place of accommodation 0,89 91,2% 9,42
Tourism information offices 0,57 83,3% 8,75
Local people 0,84 83,8% 8,62
Internet and Mobile apps 1,74 77,6% 8,03
Tourism guides/books 0,45 77,8% 8,00
Tourism brochures 1,33 43,3% 7,25
Reality vs. Expectations - France Transportation in Lisbon - France

Underground 98,5%

Wonderful surprise I 3,4% On foot - 98,5%

Train 74,7%
Exceeded expectations . 21,5% - ’
Public bus - 52,5%
Met expectations - 60,9% Taxi - 42.1%
Tourist bus . 37.2%

Below expectations I 13,8%
Tram I 7,3%

Big disappointment | 0,4% Car | 15%

Observatério Turismo de Lisboa page 29 of 78



Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Activities - France

B o5%
| REEARD
B s
B 2%
B s
B 4<%
B 4%

B 02%

B 02%

Monuments, museums, attractions
Walking around

Going out to dinner

Gastronomy and Wine

Tour outside the city

Shopping

Organised visit

Nightlife

Beach

Exhibitions . 25,7%
SPA/Welness | 3,4%
Casino | 3,19
Shows | 1,1%
Nature | 1,1%
Surf | 0,4%

Places of interest - France

. ©° 5%
I 0029
I ©7.7%
. ©c 5%
. 52
. ;s
B 0%
B 0
B c63%
B 502%
B 0%
B 345%
I 333%
B 92%

Setubal | 19,2%

Sesimbra || 13,4%
Tejo's south bank | 7,7%

Ericeia | 54%

Arrdbida | 4,6%
Costa da Caparica | 2,7%

Baixa

Cais do Sodré
Chiado

Av. Liberdade
Terreiro do Pago
Bairro Alto

Parque das Nagoes
Belém

Cascais

Martim Moniz/Intendente
Docas de Alcantara
Alfama

Sintra
Madragoa/Santos

Attractions - France

Arco Rua Augusta
Museu Chiado

Torre de Belém
Pavilhao Conhecimento
Museu Gulbenkian
Padrao Descobrimentos
CC Belém

Sé de Lisboa

Jeronimos

MAAT

Oceandrio

Castelo S. Jorge

Lisbon Story Centre
Cabo da Roca

Museu Azulejo

Palacio Pena (Sintra)
Museu Oriente

Casa das Histérias (Cascais)
Palécio da Vila (Sintra)
Museu Arte Antiga
Palécio Queluz
Cristo-Rei

Palacio da Ajuda

Museu Coches

Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Museu Tesouro Real
Castelo Palmela
Mercado Livramento (Setubal)
Cabo Espichel
Convento Mafra

Z00

I 87,7%
I 67,8%
I 64,0%
I 64,0%
I 63.6%
I 61,7%
I 57,1%
I 54,0%
I 46,0%
I 42,1%
I 314%
I 29,1%

I 28,7%

I 226%

B 161%

Bl 153%

. 149%

. 149%

Bl 26%

B 123%

9%

B 115%

Bl 103%

Bl 33%

W 5%

W 5%

W 50%

W 46%

B 34%

1 23%

1 23%
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ITALY (157 answers)
Gender - Italy Age - Italy
Male; 31,8% 65 ormore | 0,0%
55to 64 10,8%
45 to 54 27,4%
35t0 44 31,2%
. | 25t0 34 28,7%
emale;
68,2% 151024 1,9%
Previous experience - Italy Academic level - Italy
Repeaters; Post-graduation | 0,0%
0,0%
University degree 46,5%
University attendance 3,2%
Secondary 50,3%
First Comers;
100,0% Elementary | 0,0%
Marital status - Italy Travel companion - Italy
Widow/er | 0,6% Solo traveller | 0,0%
G f friend 9
Divorced 45% roup of friends 22,9%
Organised group = 0,6%
Single 12,7% :
Family 20,4%
Married, Together 81,5% Couple 56,1%

Mafra/Ericeira
Setubal Peninsula
Sintra

Cascais

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - Italy

0,0%

Type of accommodation - Italy
Family/Friend's House | 0,0%
Hostel [ 9%

Rental House/Apartment I 3,2%

Hotel or similar _ 87,3%
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Travel booking - Italy Lisbon as destination - Italy
Online booking - 97,5% Secondary destination 29,9%
Third party ’ 1,9% Main destination 41,4%
Travel agent = 0,6% Sole destination 28,7%

Sources of information before the trip - Italy

Accommodation websites 83,4% 15,3%
Airline websites 30,6% 66,9%

Social networks 51,6%
Family/Friends [RPAKIN 17,8%

Newspapers/Magazines m 33,8%

www.visitlisboa.com m 21,0%

Other official website 17,2%

Tourism guides/brochures m 8,3%
m Considerable

Travel agents' offices m 0,0% use
' ) Minor use
Travel agents' websites m 0,0%

Sources of information before the trip - Italy
Use (0to 2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,83 100,0% 9,49
Newspapers/Magazines 0,67 98,2% 8,95
Tourism guides/brochures 0,40 88,2% 8,35
Travel agents' offices 0,05 100,0% 8,00
Social networks 0,93 77,0% 7,93
Accommodation websites 1,85 64,5% 7,60
www.visitlisboa.com 0,57 55,9% 7,59
Airline websites 1,31 49,0% 741
Other official websites 047 7.4% 581
Travel agents' websites 0,04 0,0% 5,00
Previous visit 0,00 n.a. n.a.
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Sources of information during the trip - Italy

Internet and Mobile apps

Tourism brochures 55,4%
Place of accommodation m 29,9%
Local people m 159% m Considerable

use
Tourism information offices m— 8,3% Minor use

Family/Friends m- 3,8%
Tourism guides/books m 0,0%

15,3%

Sources of information during the trip - Italy

Place of accommodation 0,88 93,5% 9,50
Tourism information offices 0,54 76,9% 8,85
Local people 0,82 75,0% 8,46
Tourism guides/books 0,35 83,3% 8,17
Internet and Mobile apps 1,82 79,9% 8,07
Tourism brochures 1,09 26,0% 6,95
Family/Friends 0,00 n.a. n.a.
Reality vs. Expectations - Italy Transportation in Lisbon - Italy
Wonderful surprise I 6,4%
Underground _ 98,1%
Exceeded expectations . 27,4% Train 73,9%
Taxi 48,4%
Met expectations - 63,7% -
Public bus - 45,2%
Below expectations | 2,5% Tourist bus - 452%

) ) Tram I 4,5%
Big disappointment | 0,0%

Car \ 0,6%
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Activities - Italy

Monuments, museums, attractions

98,7%

Going out to dinner

98,7%

—
—

Tour outside the city - 72,0%

Shopping

Walking around

Gastronomy and Wine

Organised visit
Exhibitions
Nightlife
Beach

Casino

Nature

Shows

SPA/Welness

Places of interest - Italy

Caisdo Sodré¢ | °87%
Baixa [N ©31%
Av. Liberdade | I ©3.1%
Chiado NN ©75%
Bairro Alto | I ©1.1%
Terreirodo Paco | I ©1.1%
Parque das Nacoes | 803%
Belem I 71.3%
B 0%
B 624%
H 503%
Bl 5%
B 306%
Madragoa/Santos [l 28,0%
Setubal | 19,1%
Tejo's south bank | 12,7%
Sesimbra | 11,5%
| 51%
| 32%
0,6%

Cascais

Martim Moniz/Intendente
Docas de Alcantara
Alfama

Sintra

Ericeira
Arrabida
Costa da Caparica

Attractions - Italy

Arco Rua Augusta
Museu Gulbenkian
Museu Chiado

Pavilhdo Conhecimento
Torre de Belém

Padrao Descobrimentos
Sé de Lisboa

CC Belém

Jerénimos

MAAT

Castelo S. Jorge

Lisbon Story Centre
Oceanario

Cabo da Roca

Museu Azulejo

Museu Oriente

Museu Arte Antiga
Palécio Pena (Sintra)
Palacio Queluz

Palacio da Ajuda
Cristo-Rei

Palécio da Vila (Sintra)
Museu Coches

Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Museu Tesouro Real
Casa das Histérias (Cascais)
Cabo Espichel

Castelo Palmela
Convento Mafra

Z00

Mercado Livramento (Setubal)

. 80,3%
I 66,2%
I 65,6%
. 65,0%
. 64,3%
I 60,5%
. 59,2%
I 56,7%
I 49,0%
I 40,3%
I 40,1%
I 36,9%
I 31.2%

I 24,8%

I 229%

B 185%

I 178%

l 121%

. 15%

B 108%

B 1038%

Bl 102%

Bl 89%

M 7%

W 64%

W 5%

W 5%

W 45%

B 32%

B 32%

1 1,9%
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UNITED KINGDOMY/IRELAND (416 answers)

Gender - UK/Ireland

Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Age - UK/Ireland

65 or more 1,0%

55to 64 16,1%
. 0,
Male; 46,9% 451054 21,6%
Female; 35t044 18,0%
0
>3,1% 2510 34 33,2%
15t0 24 10,1%

Previous experience - UK/Ireland Academic level - UK/Ireland
Repeaters; ~ i 0
4% Post-graduation = 0,7%

Z University degree 24,3%
University attendance 5,8%
Secondary 68,3%
First Comers;
98,6% Elemeﬂtary 0,2%
Marital status - UK/Ireland Travel companion - UK/Ireland
Widow/er | 2,2% Solo traveller | 0,0%
G f friend 31,5%
Divorced 3,1% ouporends ’
Organised group = 0,0%
Single 26,0% )
Family 22,8%
Married, Together 68,3% Couple 45,7%

Place of accommodation - UK/Ireland

Mafra/Ericeira = 0,0%
Setubal Peninsula
Sintra

Cascais

Lisbon City || || N 73+

Type of accommodation - UK/Ireland

Family/Friend's House
Hostel
Rental House/Apartment

Hotel or similar

0,0%

- 23,8%
I 7,2%
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Travel booking - UK/Ireland Lisbon as destination - UK/Ireland

) } Secondary destination I 3,8%
Online booking 93,5%

Main destination I 13,5%

Third part 6,5% .
party ’ Sole destination -82,7%

Sources of information before the trip - UK/Ireland

Accommodation websites 74,0% 22,4%

Airline websites 41,1% 51,4%
Family/Friends 25,5%
Social networks 36,3%
Newspapers/Magazines m 24,8%
Other official websites 13,5%
www.visitlisboa.com @AY 12,7%

Tourism guides/brochures [EILZ8 6,7%

Previous visit m— 1,0% m Considerable
use
' i N.NOL 0, .
Travel agents' websites ReEeEfl 1,0% Minor use

Travel agents' offices W 0,0%

Sources of information before the trip - UK/Ireland

Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Travel agents' offices 0,02 100,0% 10,00
Family/Friends 1,00 98,9% 9,40
Newspapers/Magazines 0,58 97,2% 8,71
Previous visit 0,07 100,0% 8,67
Tourism guides/brochures 0,29 84,8% 8,39
Social networks 0,79 78,3% 8,04
www.visitlisboa.com 0,44 70,2% 7,82
Accommodation websites 1,75 54,9% 7,38
Travel agents' websites 0,03 25,0% 7,00
Airline websites 1,40 35,6% 6,97
Other official websites 0,46 16,7% 6,15
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Sources of information during the trip - UK/Ireland

Internet and Mobile apps 68,0% 17,1%

Tourism brochures 15,4% 40,1%

Place of accommodation Im 26,4%
Local people m 12.5% m Considerable
use
Tourism information offices m 55% Minor use
Family/Friends m 0,2%
Tourism guides/books m 2,9%

Sources of information during the trip - UK/Ireland

Family/Friends 0,44 100,0% 9,44
Place of accommodation 0,89 94,7% 9,35
Local people 0,79 84,1% 8,63
Internet and Mobile apps 1,75 75,1% 8,06
Tourism information offices 0,46 65,2% 7,48
Tourism guides/books 0,32 33,3% 742
Tourism brochures 1,21 40,9% 713
Reality vs. Expectations - UK/Ireland Transportation in Lisbon - UK/Ireland
Underground _ 99,0%
Wonderful surprise I 4,6% On foot _ 99,0%
. e . Train 80,5%
xceeded expectations 23,3%
P ’ Public bus _ 58,7%

Met expectations - 58,9% Taxi

Tourist bus

Tram

Below expectations I 12,3%

Car | 1,4%

Big disappointment | 1,0%

Bicycle ‘ 0,5%
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Activities - UK/Ireland

Going out to dinner - 99,3%
Monuments, museums, attractions - 98,1%
Walking around - 98,1%

Gastronomy and Wine
Tour outside the city
Beach

Organised visit
Shopping - 46,4%

Nightlife

Exhibitions

Casino

SPA/Welness

Shows

Nature

Boat trip

Places of interest - UK/Ireland

B ©c s

. o5 o

. o550

I s

. o7 %

L JEER

B co3%

B 5%

B 5%

Bl 553%

B 2%

Bl 406%

B 3%

B 190%

Madragoa/Santos [} 17,3%
Sesimbra | 15,9%

Tejo's south bank | 9,9%

I 72%

| 67%

| 2,6%

Cais do Sodré
Baixa

Chiado

Terreiro do Paco
Av. Liberdade
Bairro Alto

Parque das Nacoes
Belém

Cascais

Martim Moniz/Intendente
Docas de Alcantara
Alfama

Sintra

Setubal

Ericeira
Arrabida
Costa da Caparica

Attractions -

Arco Rua Augusta
Torre de Belém
Pavilhdo Conhecimento
Padrao Descobrimentos
CC Belém

Museu Chiado

Museu Gulbenkian

Sé de Lisboa

Jerénimos

MAAT

Oceanario

Castelo S. Jorge

Lisbon Story Centre
Cabo da Roca

Museu Azulejo

Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Palacio Pena (Sintra)
Museu Arte Antiga
Museu Oriente

Palacio da Vila (Sintra)
Cristo-Rei

Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Palacio Queluz

Palécio da Ajuda

Museu Coches

Museu Tesouro Real
Castelo Palmela

Cabo Espichel
Convento Mafra

Z00

Mercado Livramento (Settbal)

UK/Ireland

I 33.2%
I, ©©,7%
I 65,6%
. 65,4%
. 65/4%
. 63,7%
I 59,9%
I 56,0%
I 48,6%
I 39,7%
I 293%

I 27 4%

I 24,5%

I 21.9%

B 159%

E 156%

. 149%

. 144%

. 42%

. 120%

Bl 118%

Bl 5%

Bl 3%

%

Bl 106%

B 84%

W 2%

W 53%

B 41%

B 41%

B 36%
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2. RESULTS BY AGE
UNDER 35 YEARS OLD (989 answers)

Gender - Under 35

Male; 65,2%/

___Female;
34,8%

Previous experience - Under 35

Repeaters;

/_ 0,5%

First Comersj
99,5%

Academic level - Under 35

Marital status - Under 35

Post-graduation | 0,8% Widow/er | 0,0%
I i (o)
University degree 43,4% Divorced | 0,4%
University attendance 17,0%
Single 55,6%
Secondary 37,8%
Elementary = 0,0% Married, Together 43,3%
Travel companion - Under 35 Travel booking - Under 35
Solo traveller = 0,6% Online booking - 97,5%
Group of friends 60,3% Own transport | 1,0%
Organised group = 0,6% Travel agent | 0,9%
Family 11,9% Third party | 0,3%
Couple 26,6% Did not book ' 0,3%

Place of accommodation - Under 35

Type of accommodation - Under 35

Mafra/Ericeira | 0,1% Family/Friend's House | 2,0%
Setubal Peninsul 1,6%
etdbal Peninsula | 1,6% el - -
Sintra | 2,49
: Rental House/Apartment I 10,0%
Cascais l 8,6%
uisbon iy | =7+ Hotel or similar [ 405%
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Lisbon as destination - Under 35
11,8%

Secondary destination

Main destination

SO|e deStination _ 77(8%

10,4%

Sources of information before the trip - Under 35

Accommodation websites 70,3% 25,2%
Airline websites 26,6% 68,9%
Family/Friends 20,5% 32,3%

Social networks 53,7%
Other official websites [EAY 13,9%
www.visitlisboa.com BBEN 13,7%
Newspapers/MagazinesgUEZeZl |9,0%
Travel agents' websites MLS%

Tourism guides/brochures 1,2% = Considerable
9 m— 0 use
Travel agents' offices  Eegg 0,4% Minor use

Previous visit EeEEZR 0,8%

Sources of information before the trip - Under 35 years old
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 1,10 99,8% 9,35
Previous visit 0,05 100,0% 9,11
Newspapers/Magazines 0,35 95,7% 8,63
Tourism guides/brochures 0,14 81,0% 8,43
www.visitlisboa.com 0,51 74.0% 7,97
Social networks 1,01 71,4% 792
Travel agents' offices 0,09 45,5% 7,82
Travel agents' websites 0,33 754% 7,67
Airline websites 1,27 55,0% 7,44
Accommodation websites 1,72 42,8% 7,09
Other official websites 0,51 15,8% 6,16
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Sources of information during the trip - Under 35

Local people m 14,6%
Tourism brochures Im 17.3%

Place of accommodation KRG 8,0% m Considerable

use

Family/Friends W 0,1% Minor use

Tourism information offices 1,2%

Tourism guides/books m 0,0%

Sources of information during the trip - Under 35 years old

Family/Friends 0,51 100,0% 9,81
Place of accommodation 061 93,8% 9,33
Local people 0,90 89,4% 8,96
Internet and Mobile apps 1,96 93,6% 8,68
Tourism information offices 0,21 66,7% 8,00
Tourism brochures 087 10,3% 6,32
Tourism guides/books 0,00 n.a. n.a.
Reality vs. Expectations - Under 35 Transportation in Lisbon - Under 35
Underground _ 99,2%
Wonderful surprise I 6,5% On foot _ 98,5%
Train || 7 5%
Exceeded expectations . 24,1% Public bus _ 60,1%
Taxi 22,2%
Met expectations - 58,7% - ’
Tourist bus - 18,0%
Below expectations I 10,3% fram I 6:4%
Car I 4,3%
Big disappointment | 0,4% Bicycle | 1,7%

Other = 0,3%
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Activities - Under 35

B oo 4%
B o
B 50
B s 4%
B 51o%
B 8%
B 6%
B 3%

B 2%

Going out to dinner

Monuments, museums, attractions
Walking around

Nightlife

Gastronomy and Wine

Tour outside the city

Beach

Shopping

Organised visit

Exhibitions I 9,1%
Shows I 6,8%
SPA/Welness | 2.7%
Casino | 2,6%
Nature | 0,4%
Boattrip = 0,3%
Surf + 0,2%

Places of interest - Under 35

. s 3%
B o5 %
. o7 5%
. 07 5%
e
I c7%
B 3%
B 6%
B c55%
B 540%
B 332%
W 2%
B 234%
B 139%
Madragoa/Santos ] 13,4%

Sesimbra || 10,2%
Tejo's south bank | 8,3%

Arrébida | 6,8%

Ericeira | 6,6%
Costa da Caparica | 4.2%

Cais do Sodré
Chiado

Baixa

Av. Liberdade
Bairro Alto

Terreiro do Pago
Parque das Nagoes
Belém

Cascais

Martim Moniz/Intendente
Alfama

Docas de Alcantara
Sintra

Setubal

Attractions -

Arco Rua Augusta
Pavilhdo Conhecimento
Museu Chiado

Torre de Belém

CC Belém

Padrao Descobrimentos
Museu Gulbenkian

Sé de Lishoa

Oceanério

Jeronimos

MAAT

Lisbon Story Centre
Castelo S. Jorge

Cabo da Roca

Museu Oriente
Cristo-Rei

Paldcio da Ajuda

Cabo Espichel

Casa das Histoérias (Cascais)
Museu Arte Antiga

Z00

Palacio Queluz

Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Palécio da Vila (Sintra)
Museu Azulejo

Palacio Pena (Sintra)
Museu Tesouro Real
Museu Coches

Mercado Livramento (Setubal)
Castelo Palmela
Convento Mafra

Under 35

I 88,3%
I 77,2%
I 65,7%
I 62,1%
I 59,4%
I 57,1%
I 53,5%
I 51,1%
I 32,8%
I 31,0%
I 27,5%

I 22,5%

I 22,2%

. 158%

B 33%

m 795%

W 60%

W 57%

M| 57%

W 50%

W 47%

W 42%

B 40%

B 37%

B 37%

W 36%

1 20%

1 19%

I 1.6%

I 1,0%

| 08%
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35TO 44 YEARS OLD (993 answers)

Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Gender - 35 to 44

Male; 34,7%

—_

\_ Female;

65,3%

Previous experience - 35 to 44

Repeaters;

/_ 0,8%

First Comersj
99,2%

Academic level - 35 to 44

Post-graduation 9,7%

Marital status - 35 to 44

Widow/er | 0,0%
University degree 70,8% Divorced 5.4%
University attendance = 0,1%
Single 8,6%
Secondary 18,7%
Elementary = 0,0% Married, Together 85,6%
Travel companion - 35 to 44 Travel booking - 35 to 44
Solo traveller ' 0,2% Online booking _ 83,1%
Group of friends 27,4% Travel agent . 15,6%
Organised group 8,5% Did not book | 0,6%
Family 19,5% Own transport | 0,6%
Couple 44,4% Third party = 0,1%

Place of accommodation - 35 to 44

Mafra/Ericeira = 0,0%

Setubal Peninsula I 2,6%

Sintra | 4,7%

l 10,5%

Cascais

Lisbon City

Type of accommodation - 35 to 44

Family/Friend's House ‘ 1,4%
Hostel I 3,9%
Rental House/Apartment | 1,7%

Hotel or similar
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Secondary destination

Main destination

Sole destination

Lisbon as destination - 35 to 44

20,4%

49,2%

30,3%

Accommodation websites
Airline websites

Travel agents' websites

Family/Friends

Other official websites
Travel agents' offices
Tourism guides/brochures
Newspapers/Magazines
www.visitlisboa.com

Previous visit

Social networks

Sources of information before the trip - 35 to 44

55,2%

29,7%

22,9% IR

484%
18.2%
24,1%
68%
68%
318%
19,8%

= 0,8%

32,0%

46,5%

m Considerable
use

Minor use

Sources of information before the trip - 35 to 44 years old
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 092 99,3% 9,46
Previous visit 0,07 100,0% 9,00
Newspapers/Magazines 0,81 97,8% 8,75
Tourism guides/brochures 0,84 95,6% 8,75
www.visitlisboa.com 0,66 75,8% 7,98
Travel agents' offices 0,84 74,7% 7,87
Social networks 0,94 70,4% 7,84
Accommodation websites 1,6 65,9% 7,65
Travel agents' websites 1,19 68,2% 7,60
Airline websites 1,33 35,3% 6,97
Other official websites 0,85 5,3% 5,85
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Sources of information during the trip - 35 to 44

Internet and MOblle apps 21,3%
Tourism brochures 59,6%

Place of accommodation m 324%
Local people M 13.7% m Considerable

use
Tourism information offices m_ 57% Minor use

Family/Friends mm%
Tourism guides/books m 1,5%

Sources of information during the trip - 35 to 44 years old

Family/Friends 040 100,0% 9,81
Place of accommodation 0,91 95,9% 9,39
Local people 0,81 78,8% 8,45
Tourism information offices 0,50 73,7% 8,11
Internet and Mobile apps 1,77 81,4% 8,03
Tourism guides/books 0,23 40,0% 7,60
Tourism brochures 1,15 15,0% 6,65
Reality vs. Expectations - 35 to 44 Transportation in Lisbon - 35 to 44
Underground | I o:s35%
Wonderful surprise - 17,6% onfoot | ©s+%
Train || 769%

Exceeded expectations 42,2% Tourist bus

B

Taxi | 594%
Met expectations - 37,9% Public bus - 41 9%
Tram I 8,0%
Below expectations I 2,3% Car I 3 8%
3%

Bicycle ' 0,3%

Big disappointment | 0,0%
Other = 0,1%
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Activities - 35 to 44

Monuments, museums, attractions - 98,4%
Going out to dinner - 98,3%
Walking around - 98,0%

Gastronomy and Wine - 80,4%

Tour outside the city - 76,7%

Shopping - 73,5%

B o
| AL
B 2%
B 6%

3%

Organised visit
Exhibitions
Nightlife
Beach

Casino
SPA/Welness | 3,9%
Nature

1,0%

Boattrip = 0,6%

Places of interest - 35 to 44

Baixa NN 939%
Av. Liberdade | 93.5%
Cais do Sodrée | NI 93.4%
Chiado I 95.2%
Terreiro do Paco | 93.1%
Bairro Alto | EEEEEE ©7.3%
Parque das Nacoes | I 386.5%
Belem | 3841%

Cascais | 77.0%

Martim Moniz/Intendente
Docas de Alcantara
Alfama

Sintra

Madragoa/Santos

B 40%
B 3%
Bl 52%
Bl 486%
B 37 4%

Setubal [ 34.0%

Sesimbra | 25.3%
Tejo's south bank [l 24.6%

Arrdbida ] 12.2%

Ericeira ] 10,8%
Costa da Caparica | 3,3%

Attractions - 35 to 44

Arco Rua Augusta

Torre de Belém

Padrao Descobrimentos
Museu Gulbenkian
CCBelém

Jerénimos

Museu Chiado

Pavilhdo Conhecimento
Sé de Lishoa

MAAT

Castelo S. Jorge
Oceanario

Cabo da Roca

Lisbon Story Centre
Museu Oriente

Museu Azulejo
Cristo-Rei

Palacio Queluz

Museu Arte Antiga
Palacio da Ajuda

Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Palécio Pena (Sintra)
Museu Coches

Palécio da Vila (Sintra)
Museu Tesouro Real
Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Cabo Espichel

Castelo Palmela
Mercado Livramento (Setubal)
Convento Mafra

700

I 31,2%
I 78,5%
I 754%
I /3,7%
I 69,1%
I 63,8%
I 63,2%
I 62,3%
. 61,6%
I 58,4%
I 52,8%
I 47,2%
I 41,2%

I 26,5%

I 255%

I 23,0%

I 21.6%

B 193%

I 13,8%

. 17,2%

I 163%

B 153%

I 14,9%

. 142%

B 139%

B 03%

B 02%

M 5%

W 2%

H 45%

1 1.9%
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45 TO 54 YEARS OLD (764 answers)

Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Gender - 45 to 54

Male; 33,8%

Previous experience - 45 to 54

Repeaters;
2,0%

Female; First Comers;
66,2% 98,0%
Academic level - 45 to 54 Marital status - 45 to 54
Post-graduation 9,4% Widow/er | 0,1%
T It 0,
University degree 52,5% Divorced 48%
University attendance = 0,4%
Single | 0,1%
Secondary 36,8%

Elementary | 0,0%

Married, Together 94,6%

Travel companion - 45 to 54

Solo traveller | 0,3%

Group of friends 17,1%
Organised group 14,0%
Family 28,0%
Couple 40,6%

Travel booking - 45 to 54

Online booking _ 72,5%
Travel agent - 24,1%
Third party I 2,7%
Did not book | 0,4%

Own transport = 0,3%

Place of accommodation - 45 to 54

Mafra/Ericeira | 0,1%
Setubal Peninsula I 4,5%
sintra | 6.9%

. 12,0%

Cascais

Lisbon City

Type of accommodation - 45 to 54
Family/Friend's House | 1,0%
Hostel = 1,0%

Rental House/Apartment ‘ 1,4%

Hotel or similar - 96,6%
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Lisbon as destination - 45 to 54

Secondary deStination _ 45/2%
Main destination _ 18,5%
SOle desrination _ 36'4%

Sources of information before the trip - 45 to 54

Accommodation websites 28,4%
Airline websites 44,5%
Travel agents' offices 8,5%
Family/Friends 20,4%

Travel agents' websites

Tourism guides/brochures 16,4% 10,9%
Social networks 35,3%
Newspapers/Magazines 34,2%
Other official websites 22,4% m Considerable
www.visitlisboa.com  [EBEI% 15,6% use

Minor use

Previous visit 1,3%

Sources of information before the trip - 45 to 54 years old
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,87 99,6% 9,56
Previous visit 0,07 83,3% 8,92
Newspapers/Magazines 0,78 95,9% 8,71
Tourism guides/brochures 0,87 93,8% 8,69
Travel agents' offices 0,93 69,5% 7,93
Social networks 0,80 69,5% 7,81
www.visitlisboa.com 0,49 67,7% 7,74
Accommodation websites 1,62 62,8% 7,58
Travel agents' websites 097 58,9% 7,37
Airline websites 1,23 37,4% 6,99
Other official websites 0,71 74% 5,87
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Sources of information during the trip - 45 to 54

Internet and Mobile apps 36,3%

Tourism brochures 62,6%
Place of accommodation 40,7%
Local people 11,5% m Considerable
use
Tourism information offices Yl 8,8% Minor use

Family/Friends Kemgim 2.4%

Tourism guides/books w 0,0%

Sources of information during the trip - 45 to 54 years old

Parameter Use (0to 2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)
Family/Friends 0,18 100,0% 9,78
Place of accommodation 0,91 97,1% 9,48
Local people 0,62 71,6% 8,28
Tourism information offices 0,46 67,2% 8,09
Internet and Mobile apps 1,58 62,5% 7,65
Tourism guides/books 0,21 55,0% 7,50
Tourism brochures 1,24 33,2% 7,09

Reality vs. Expectations - 45 to 54 Transportation in Lisbon - 45 to 54
Underground || G ¢ 5%
Wonderful surprise - 20,3% On foot _ 97,8%
Tain | 740%
Exceeded expectations - 39,4% Taxi _ 68,5%
Tourist bus _ 68,2%
Met expectations - 36,8% Public bus - 42.9%
Below expectations I 3,3% Tram [l 86%
Car | 2,7%

Other = 0,3%
Bicycle = 0,1%

Big disappointment | 0,3%
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Activities - 45 to 54

B o
Goingouttodinner [l 984
B 7%
Tour outside the city - 80,8%
B c04%
B %
B o5
B 2%

B 25%

B 60%
 07%
| 34%
0,9%
0/4%
0,3%

Monuments, museums, attractions

Walking around

Gastronomy and Wine
Organised visit
Shopping

Exhibitions

Beach

Casino

Nightlife

SPA/Welness

Nature

Shows

Boat trip

Martim Moniz/Intendente

Places of interest - 45 to 54

I os %
I ©s0%
I 7%
. 5%
. 5%
I o5
B 4%
. 522
B 30.0%
B 0%
B cc5%
B 64%
B 546%
Bl 384%
Madragoa/Santos  [Jl| 37.0%

Sesimbra | 28.9%
Tejo's south bank [l 23,3%

Arrdbida || 153%

Ericeira ] 11,3%

Costa da Caparica | 3,3%

Baixa

Cais do Sodré
Chiado

Av. Liberdade
Terreiro do Pago
Bairro Alto

Parque das Nagoes
Belém

Cascais

Docas de Alcantara
Alfama

Sintra

Setubal

Attractions - 45 to 54

Arco Rua Augusta

Torre de Belém

Padrao Descobrimentos
Jeronimos

CCBelém

Museu Gulbenkian

Sé de Lisboa

Museu Chiado

MAAT

Pavilhao Conhecimento
Castelo S. Jorge
Oceandrio

Cabo da Roca

Lisbon Story Centre
Paldcio Pena (Sintra)
Museu Arte Antiga
Cristo-Rei

Museu Oriente

Palacio Queluz

Museu Azulejo

Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Palécio da Ajuda

Museu Coches

Palacio da Vila (Sintra)
Cabo Espichel

Castelo Palmela

Museu Tesouro Real
Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Convento Mafra
Mercado Liviamento (Setubal)
700

I 75,8%
I 75,1%
I 70,7%
I 67,7%
I 66,6%
I 63,2%
I 61,8%
I 58,9%
I 56,5%
I 56/4%
I 49,2%
I 46,1%
I 45,3%
I 29,5%

I 23,7%

I 23,7%

I 23,0%

I 22,9%

I 224%

I 21,2%

I 19,1%

I 19,0%

I 18,7%

Il 169%

B 139%

B 132%

B 13,0%

Bl 5%

I 77%

M 62%

B 22%
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55 YEARS OLD OR MORE (289 answers)

Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Gender - 55 or more

Male; 17,6%

Female;
82,4%

Previous experience - 55 or more

Repeaters;
2,1%

Y

First Comers;
97,9%

Academic level - 55 or more

Post-graduation 3,1%
University degree 21,8%
University attendance = 0,0%
Secondary 74,0%

Elementary | 0,3%

Marital status - 55 or more
Widow/er 9,7%
Divorced 10,7%
Single ' 0,0%

Married, Together 79,2%

Travel companion - 55 or more

Solo traveller | 0,0%

Group of friends 3.5%

Organised group 12,1%
Family 56,1%
Couple 28,4%

Travel booking - 55 or more
Online booking - 66,1%
Third party . 19,4%
Travel agent I 12,8%

Did not book | 1,7%

Place of accommodation - 55 or more

Mafra/Ericeira = 0,0%
Setubal Peninsula l 9,7%

sintra [} 17.6%
Cascais . 18,3%
Lisbon City || 543%

Type of accommodation - 55 or more
Family/Friend's House = 0,0%
Hostel  0,0%

Rental House/Apartment | 3,1%

Hotel or similar - 96,9%
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Lisbon as destination - 55 or more

Secondary destination - 16,3%
Main destination - 20,8%

Sole destination 63,0%

Sources of information before the trip - 55 or more

Accommodation websites 56,4% 28,0%

Family/Friends 31,1% 17,6%
Airline websites 21,8% 41,5%

Tourism guides/brochures  [PEEN  15,6%

Newspapers/Magazines  [REEA 332%

Travel agents' offices 1,4%
Other official websites 11,8%
Social networks 14,9%

Travel agents' websites m— 3,8% m Considerable
o use
www.visitlisboa.com m— 9,3%

Previous visit m 0,7%

Minor use

Sources of information before the trip - 55 years old or more
Use (0to 2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 1,16 97,8% 9,69
Previous visit 0,08 100,0% 9,00
Newspapers/Magazines 0,77 99,1% 8,82
Tourism guides/brochures 0,78 84,0% 8,36
Travel agents' offices 0,54 82,4% 8,24
Social networks 0,38 60,0% 7,69
Accommodation websites 1,60 61,5% 7,63
www.visitlisboa.com 0,25 60,7% 7,61
Travel agents' websites 0,28 54,5% 7,18
Airline websites 1,12 43,2% 7,08
Other official websites 042 11,4% 6,05
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Sources of information during the trip - 55 or more

Tourism brochures 51,9%

Internet and Mobile apps 23,9% 33,9%
Place of accommodation m 38,8%
Local people mP 8.3% m Considerable
use
Tourism information offices 12,8% Minor use
Family/Friends m— 5,9%
Tourism guides/books m 0,7%

Sources of information during the trip - 55 years old or more

Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 033 100,0% 9,88
Place of accommodation 087 94,0% 9,48
Tourism guides/books 0,33 76,5% 8,06
Tourism information offices 0,54 62,2% 7,86
Local people 0,58 60,6% 7,73
Tourism brochures 1,35 574% 7,56
Internet and Mobile apps 1,25 43,1% 715

Reality vs. Expectations - 55 or more Transportation in Lisbon - 55 or more

on foot | o7 o

Wonderful surprise I 13,5% Underground _ 97,2%

—
— X

Train
Exceeded expectations - 34,6% Taxi

N - Tourist bus _ 64,7%
et expectations 47,8%
. public bus [ 39.1%
0,
Below expectations I 3,8% Tram l 9,7%
Car | 1,7%
Big disappointment = 0,3% Other | 0,7%

Bicycle ' 0,3%
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Activities - 55 or more

Monuments, museums, attractions - 98,3%
Walking around - 97,6%
Going out to dinner - 96,9%
Gastronomy and Wine - 88,6%
Tour outside the city - 85,8%
Organised visit - 79,2%

Shopping - 56,7%
peach [ 547%
Exhibitions - 41,5%
casino | 19.7%
Nightlife I 7,3%
SPA/Welness I 4,8%
Nature | 2.8%
Boattrip | 0,3%

Places of interest - 55 or more

Baixa [N ©7°%
Chiado I ©76%
Caisdo Sodré¢ | I ©7.6%
Av. Liberdade | NEEIE ©7.2%
Terreiro do Paco | I 95.5%
Bairro Alto | HIEEE ©1.0%
Parque das Nacoes | 83.4%
Belem | 7°.°%
B /02%
B 50
- YARD
B 564%
B 46.0%
B 4 5%
Sesimbra [l 32.9%
Madragoa/Santos  [Jli| 30.4%
Tejo's south bank  [Jl| 18,3%
Arrdbida | 18,0%
Ericeira [l 15,9%
Costa da Caparica | 5,5%

Cascais

Martim Moniz/Intendente
Docas de Alcantara

Sintra

Alfama

Setubal

Attractions - 55 or more

Torre de Belém

Padrdo Descobrimentos
Arco Rua Augusta
Jerénimos

Museu Gulbenkian

CC Belém

MAAT

Pavilhdo Conhecimento
Sé de Lisboa

Museu Chiado

Cabo da Roca
Oceanario

Castelo S. Jorge

Palacio Pena (Sintra)
Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Lisbon Story Centre
Palécio da Vila (Sintra)
Museu Arte Antiga
Museu Oriente

Museu Azulejo

Palécio Queluz

Palacio da Ajuda

Museu Coches

Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Cristo-Rei

Castelo Palmela

Museu Tesouro Real
Cabo Espichel
Convento Mafra
Mercado Livramento (Settbal)
Z00

I 72,0%
I 69,9%
I 69,9%
I 68,9%
I ©5,1%
I 63,0%
I 57,8%
I 54,7%
I 53,3%
I 53,3%
. 46,4%
I 45,3%
I 394%
I 30,8%

I 30,8%

I 284%

I 26,6%

I 26,6%

I 26,3%

I 25,3%

I 24,9%

I 211%

I 20,1%

I 194%

I 166%

I 16,3%

I 156%

. 14,5%

B 11,8%

Bl 69%

I 14%
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3. RESULTS BY TRAVEL COMPANION
COUPLES (1.096 answers)

Gender - Couples Age - Couples
Male; 32,0% 65ormore = 0,2%
551to 64 7,3%
45t0 54 28,3%
35t0 44 40,2%
- | 25t0 34 23,8%
emale;
68,0% 15t024 @ 02%
Previous experience - Couples Academic level - Couples
Repeaters; :
1.0% Post-graduation 51%
/ University degree 48,9%
University attendance = 0,3%
Secondary 44,3%
First Comers; Y
98,1% Elementary = 0,0%

Divorced

Single

Widow/er

Married, Together

Marital status - Couples

0,0%

0,0%

0,1%

99,7%

Travel booking - Couples

Online booking
Travel agent
Did not book

Third party

Own transport

1,6%
0,7%
0,5%
0,5%

Mafra/Ericeira
Setubal Peninsula
Sintra

Cascais

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - Couples

0,1%
| 7%
| 52%

l 9,4%

Type of accommodation - Couples

Family/Friend's House
Hostel
Rental House/Apartment

Hotel or similar
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Lisbon as destination - Couples

Secondary destination 26,0%

Main destination 27,3%

Sole destination 46,7%

Sources of information before the trip - Couples

Accommodation websites 67,1% 29,4%

Airline websites 35,8% 57,2%

Social networks 44,3%
Newspapers/Magazinem 32,3%
Family/Friends [ISKeR 17,5%

www.visitlisboa.com IR 17,4%

Other official websites 16,6%

Travel agents' websites  BEEYE 1,9%

Tourism guides/brochures m— 5,6% = S;)ensiderable

Previous visit wain 1,5% Minor use

Travel agents' offices m 0,7%

Sources of information before the trip - Couples
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,57 100,0% 9,47
Previous visit 0,12 95,8% 917
Newspapers/Magazines 0,66 98,4% 8,83
Tourism guides/brochures 0,32 89,4% 8,40
Travel agents' offices 0,11 78,9% 8,11
Social networks 0,82 79,4% 8,00
www.visitlisboa.com 0,55 74.5% 7,98
Accommodation websites 1,69 73,0% 7,79
Travel agents' websites 048 71,2% 7,65
Airline websites 1,36 44,3% 7,26
Other official websites 0,54 13,7% 6,12

Observatério Turismo de Lisboa page 56 of 78



Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Sources of information during the trip - Couples

ntemet and MObIle o 2114%

Tourism brochures 13,2% 50,8%
Place of accommodation \m 31,3%
Local people m 13.0% m Considerable
use
Tourism information offices m_ 57% Minor use

Family/Friends mm%
Tourism guides/books m 2,6%

Sources of information during the trip - Couples

Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,28 100,0% 9,59
Place of accommodation 087 94,8% 9,38
Local people 0,75 80,5% 8,49
Tourism information offices 042 68,3% 8,06
Internet and Mobile apps 1,74 75,8% 7,96
Tourism guides/books 0,25 60,0% 7,80
Tourism brochures 117 27.7% 6,93
Reality vs. Expectations - Couples Transportation in Lisbon - Couples
Underground _ 98,6%
Wonderful surprise I 5,7% On foot _ 98,6%
Train || 77+
Exceeded expectations 29,1% Taxi _ 53.6%

Public bus _ 47.2%
Met expectations - 58,6% .
Tourist bus - 44,3%

0,

Below expectations I 6,3% Tram | 55%
Car | 2,2%

Big disappointment | 0,4% Bicycle | 0,5%

Other | 0,2%
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Activities - Couples

B s
coingoutodinner [ 283%
B s
B s
Tour ourside the city [ 724%
B oo
Organised visit - 56,5%

| EEL

B 200%

B 275%

| 83%

| 22%

0,6%

0,4%

0,1%

Monuments, museums, attractions

Walking around

Gastronomy and Wine

Shopping

Exhibitions
Nightlife
Beach
Casino
SPA/Welness
Nature
Shows

Boat trip

Places of interest - Couples

Baixa | °37%
Cais do Sodr¢ | I ©7.8%
Av. Liberdade | NI 97.3%
Chiado [N ©73%
Terreiro do Paco | 95.6%
Bairro Alto | NI 94.3%
Parque das Nacoes | I 787%
Belem | 753%
B 7%
B /5%
Bl -0%
Bl 453%
I 329%
Madragoa/Santos [l 27,1%
Setubal | 20,5%
Tejo's south bank | 14,7%
B 143%
| 60%
| 43%
| 1,6%

Cascais

Martim Moniz/Intendente
Docas de Alcantara
Alfama

Sintra

Sesimbra
Arrabida

Ericeira

Costa da Caparica

Attractions - Couples

Arco Rua Augusta

Torre de Belém

Padrao Descobrimentos
CC Belém

Jerénimos

Castelo S. Jorge

Lisbon Story Centre
Museu Oriente

Museu Arte Antiga
Paldcio da Ajuda
Palacio Pena (Sintra)
Cristo-Rei

Museu Tesouro Real
Castelo Palmela
Mercado Liviamento (Setubal)

700

I 83,6%
I 69,8%
I 68,6%
I 66,8%
I—— 65,1%
I 64,5%
I ©1,1%
I 58,1%
I 56,1%
I 47,8%
I 384%
I 36,0%
I 31,9%

I 255%

I 20.9%

I 19,1%

I 164%

I 157%

Bl 137%

Bl 13,0%

Bl 27%

Bl 126%

B 124%

Bl °7%

Il %%

Ml 69%

M 5%

B 49%

B 36%

I 27%

| 1.3%
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2022

Gender - Families

Age - Families

Male; 30,8% 65 or more 1,9%
4 551to0 64 21,7%
45 to 54 31,1%
35t044 28,2%
\_ 25t0 34 15,8%
Female;
' 151024 9
69,2% ? 1%
Previous experience - Families Academic level - Families
Repeaters; Post-graduation 7,0%
0,6%
University degree 57,4%
University attendance | 0,9%
Secondary 33,7%
First Comers;
99,4% Elementary | 0,1%
Marital status - Families Travel booking - Families
Widow/er 3,8% Online booking _ 76,.2%
T | t 11,5%
Divorced 10,3% faveagen l ’
Third party I 10,5%
Single 3,1%
Own transport ‘ 1,0%
Married, Together 82,6% Did not book | 0,9%

Place of accommodation - Families

Mafra/Ericeira = 0,0%
Setubal Peninsula I 7,8%

Sintra . 15,1%
Cascais - 24.,6%
Lisbon City ||| 525%

Type of accommodation - Families

Family/Friend's House
Hostel
Rental House/Apartment

Hotel or similar

0,0%
‘ 1,0%

I 6,0%
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Lisbon as destination - Families

Secondary destination _ 26,7%
Main destination - 12,4%

Sole destination 60,9%

Sources of information before the trip - Families

Accommodation websites 61,6% 23,8%

Airline websites 24.1% 49,3%

Family/Friends 26,2% 21,5%

Travel agents' websites  BRERYA 5,8%

Social networks PO 38,7%
Newspapers/Magazines — [RE¥AT 32,8%
Other official websites R 19,0%

Tourism guides/brochures G 11,3%

Travel agents' offices  EEEE—— 6,0% ® Considerable

www.visitlisboa.com 16,3% use
Minor use
Previous visit  EeFeL/R 0,4%

Sources of information before the trip - Families
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 1,18 99,1% 9,57
Previous visit 0,02 100,0% 9,00
Newspapers/Magazines 0,78 96,9% 8,71
Tourism guides/brochures 0,71 87,9% 8,46
Travel agents' offices 0,60 71,8% 8,00
www.visitlisboa.com 0,57 75,4% 7,91
Social networks 0,84 59,5% 7,66
Travel agents' websites 0,91 64,3% 7,54
Accommodation websites 1,69 59,6% 7,53
Airline websites 1,23 40,2% 7,06
Other official websites 0,73 6,5% 5,89
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Sources of information during the trip - Families

Internet and Mobile apps 59,6% 21,7%

Tourism brochures - 56,0%
Place of accommodation Im 40,6%
Local people w 125% m Considerable
use
Tourism information offices IYeEEl ! 10,3% Minor use

Family/Friends Kemgin 2.0%

Tourism guides/books m 0,3%

Sources of information during the trip - Families

Family/Friends 0,22 100,0% 9,88
Place of accommodation 0,94 97,5% 9,48
Local people 0,72 72,2% 8,26
Tourism information offices 0,59 70,4% 8,00
Internet and Mobile apps 1,68 74,8% 7,89
Tourism guides/books 0,26 53,3% 7,47
Tourism brochures 1,25 32,5% 7,05
Reality vs. Expectations - Families Transportation in Lisbon - Families

nderground - | 5¢.7%

Wonderful surprise - 15,6% On foot _ 98,4%
i I ¢ 5%
Exceeded expectations _ 45,9% Taxi _ 70.9%

; - Tourist bus ||| | N ¢72%
et expectations 36,9%
P ’ publicbus [ 46.5%

0

Below expectations | 1,5% fram . 10.0%
Car ] 63%
Big disappointment = 0,1% Bicycle | 09%
Other = 0,1%
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Activities - Families

B oo
| D
B o5
| JEEEG
B s05%
B s
B 0%
B 542
B 302%

B i56%
J 53%
| 93%
| 1.9%
1,0%
0,3%

Monuments, museums, attractions
Going out to dinner
Walking around

Tour outside the city
Gastronomy and Wine
Organised visit
Shopping

Beach

Exhibitions

Casino

Nightlife

SPA/Welness

Nature

Boat trip

Shows

Places of interest - Families

Caisdo Sodré | I 934%
Baixa [N ©33%
Av. Liberdade | I 93.3%
Chiado | ©3.1%
Terreiro do Paco | I ©7.5%
Bairro Alto | HIIIIEEEN 94.0%
Parque das Nacoes | I 88.8%
Belem | 847%
Cascais | 3844%
Docas de Alcantara | 66.9%
Martim Moniz/Intendente | 65.7%
Sintra | 62.8%
Alfama I 49.9%
Setibal I 459%
Madragoa/Santos  [JJli| 36.6%
Sesimbra [l 36.5%
Tejo's south bank [l 24.3%
Arrdbida | 20.8%
Ericeira [l 19.9%
Costa da Caparica || 83%

Attractions - Families

Torre de Belém

Arco Rua Augusta
Padrao Descobrimentos
CC Belém

Jerénimos

Pavilhdo Conhecimento
Museu Gulbenkian
Oceanério

Sé de Lisboa

Museu Chiado

MAAT

Cabo da Roca

Castelo S. Jorge

Casa das Histérias (Cascais)
Cristo-Rei

Palacio Pena (Sintra)
Lisbon Story Centre
Museu Oriente

Palacio da Vila (Sintra)
Museu Arte Antiga
Palacio Queluz

Museu Azulejo

Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Cabo Espichel

Palacio da Ajuda

Museu Coches

Castelo Palmela

Museu Tesouro Real
Mercado Livramento (Setubal)
Convento Mafra

Z00

I 78,9%
I 75,9%
I 75,7%
I 714%
I 67,0%
I 62,5%
. 62,4%
I 56,7%
I 55,2%
I 54,9%
I 54,4%
I 53,1%
I 42,6%
I 27,6%

I 27,5%

I 24,9%

I 24,9%

I 234%

I 231%

I 22,1%

I 21,9%

I 21,9%

I 193%

I 66%

. 154%

B 144%

B 137%

Bl 26%

Bl 93%

B 84%

Bl 738%
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GROUPS OF FRIENDS (1.009 answers)

Gender - Groups of friends Age - Groups of friends

___Female;
36,6%

Male: 63,4% /

65 or more
55to 64
451054
35t044
25t0 34
15to 24

0,1%
0,9%

13,0%

27,0%
38,2%
20,9%

Previous experience - Groups of friends

Repeaters;
0,5%

First Comersj
99,5%

Academic level - Groups of friends

Post-graduation
University degree
University attendance
Secondary

Elementary

4,9%
50,5%
15,9%
28,2%
0,0%

Marital status - Groups of friends

Widow/er | 0,0%
Divorced 3,6%
Single 59,4%
Married, Together 36,2%

Travel booking - Groups of friends

Online booking
Travel agent
Own transport
Did not book

Third party

foo%
0,6%
03%
0,1%

Place of accommodation - Groups of

friends
Mafra/Ericeira = 0,1%
Setubal Peninsula ‘ 0,8%
Sintra | 1,3%

J 50%

Cascais

Lisbon City

Type of accommodation - Groups of
friends

Family/Friend's House
Hostel
Rental House/Apartment

Hotel or similar
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Lisbon as destination - Groups of friends

Secondary destination 30,7%

Main destination 11,3%

Sole destination 58,0%

Sources of information before the trip - Groups of friends

Accommodation websites 61,7% 28,9%

Airline websites 24,0% 60,3%

Family/Friends 26,3% 32,7%

Travel agents' websites 3,7%

Social networks  [EIPAL 49,9%

Other official websites IR 21,5%
Newspapers/Magazines 14,3%

www.visitlisboa.com BNIYN 144%

Travel agents' offices m— 3,3% m Considerable
use
Tourism guides/brochures 3,3%
g m_ 0 Minor use

Previous visit EeEEZE 0,6%

Sources of information before the trip - Groups of friends
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 1,15 99,5% 9,37
Previous visit 0,03 100,0% 8,86
Newspapers/Magazines 0,51 96,9% 8,68
Tourism guides/brochures 0,46 93,8% 8,65
Travel agents' offices 0,46 77,9% 7,97
Social networks 1,01 69,0% 7,86
www.visitlisboa.com 047 71,0% 7,86
Travel agents' websites 1,02 77,6% 7,80
Airline websites 1,24 47 7% 7,18
Accommodation websites 1,66 39,8% 7,02
Other official websites 0,73 8,2% 5,93
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Sources of information during the trip - Groups of friends

Internet and MOblle apps ] ]’]%
Tourism brochures @ 30,6%
Local people m 15,2%

Place of accommodation [PAM 17,5% m Considerable

use

Family/Friends m 0,1% Minor use

Tourism information offices Kefseem 3,8%

Tourism guides/books m 0,5%

Sources of information during the trip - Groups of friends

Use (0to 2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 051 100,0% 9,80
Place of accommodation 0,80 95,4% 9,46
Local people 0,85 85,9% 8,85
Internet and Mobile apps 1,89 87,0% 8,49
Tourism information offices 0,41 63,2% 8,08
Tourism guides/books 0,07 60,0% 8,00
Tourism brochures 1,06 15,4% 6,59

Reality vs. Expectations - Groups of Transportation in Lisbon - Groups of

friends friends
Underground | NNRNRIIIDDIIIIE 90:%
Wonderful surprise . 12,8% Onfoot | NNEGG os2%

o I 764%
Exceeded expectations - 34,0% Publicbus | NG 585%
Taxi [ 320%

Met expectations _44,9% Tourist bus [ 308%

Tram [ 98%

Below expectations . 8,1% Car | 3,7%
Bicycle | 1,0%
Big disappointment | 0,2% Other = 0,2%
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Activities - Groups of friends

Places of interest - Groups of friends

Going out to dinner _ 99,1% Cais do Sodré¢ | 93.7%
i 0,
Monuments, museums, attractions _ 98,0% ChB_alja = z:q(;o
iado 1%
walkingaround | 96.5% Bairo Alto [ 97,9%
nightite [ 76.4% Av. Liberdade | I ©7.6%
Gastronomy and Wine - 53,7% Terreiro do Paco | 96,0%
A 0,
Touroutsice he iy [ 52.1% Parque das Nacoes | I 881%
Cascais | 72.2%
shopping [ 49.3% Belém [ 71.5%
Beach - 37,7% Martim Moniz/Intendente ||l 61.4%
Organised visit - 36,9% Alfama [ 43.7%
exniviions [ 20.6% Docas de Alcantara [l 43.0%
Sintra [l 29.0%
Casino I 7.4%
Madragoa/Santos [} 20,6%
shows | 6,0% Setdbal [l 187%
SPA/Welness ‘ 1,8% Sesimbra I 12,9%
Natwre | 0,6% Tejo's south bank | 11,9%
Ericeira | 6,8%
Boattrip | 0,2% " '
o ’ Arrdbida | 6,5%
surf 1 0,2% Costa da Caparica | 3,0%

Attractions - Groups of friends

Arco Rua Augusta
Pavilhdo Conhecimento
Torre de Belém

Museu Chiado

Padrao Descobrimentos
CCBelém

Museu Gulbenkian

Sé de Lishoa

Jerénimos

MAAT

Oceanério

Castelo S. Jorge

Lisbon Story Centre
Cabo da Roca

Museu Oriente

Paldcio da Ajuda

Museu Arte Antiga
Palacio Queluz
Cristo-Rei

Museu Azulejo

Paldcio Pena (Sintra)
Museu Coches

Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Museu Tesouro Real
Palédcio da Vila (Sintra)
Cabo Espichel

Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Castelo Palmela
Convento Mafra
Mercado Livramento (Setubal)
Z00

I 85,2%
I 74,0%
I 66,9%
I 65,6%
. 62,3%
I 62,1%
I ©61,0%
I 52,4%
I 43,7%
I 41,3%
I 36,0%
I 34,4%

I 22,7%

I 209%

I 14,7%

B 126%

Bl 11.3%

Bl 104%

Bl 103%

Bl 93%

 o1%

B 35%

 78%

M| 74%

W 63%

W 55%

H 38%

B 35%

0 32%

I 28%

1 1.5%
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ORGANISED GROUPS (232 answers)

Gender - Organised groups Age - Organised groups
65ormore = 0,0%
. 0,
Male; 37.9% 55 t0 64 15,1%
45 to 54 46,1%
35t044 36,2%
\_ Female; 25t034 2,6%
62.1% 15t024 | 0,0%
Previous experience - Organised groups Academic level - Organised groups
Repeaters; Post-graduation 13,8%
0,0%
University degree 64,2%
University attendance | 0,4%
Secondary 21,6%
First Comers;
100,0% Elementary | 0,0%
Marital status - Organised groups Travel booking - Organised groups
Widow/er | 1,3%
Travel agent 94,0%
Divorced 8,2%
Single 3,0%
Online booking 6,0%
Married, Together 87,1%
Place of accommodation - Organised Type of accommodation - Organised
groups groups
Mafra/Ericeira = 0,0% Family/Friend's House | 0,0%
Setubal Peninsula | 0,0% Hostel | 0,0%
Sintra = 04%
) Rental House/Apartment | 0,0%
Cascais = 04%
Lsbon Ciry [ o0 Hotel or similar [ 1000%
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Lisbon as destination - Organised groups

94,4%

Secondary destination
Main destination 3,4%

Sole destination 2,2%

Sources of information before the trip - Organised groups

Travel agents' offices 71,1% 254%

Tourism guides/brochures 70,7% 15,5%

Newspapers/Magazines 30,6% 16,4%

Accommodation websites BEAEA 37,5%

Travel agents' websites WMEUSEAE  181%

Family/Friends 12,9% 15,1%

Other official websites  [REGASEA 22,0%
Social networks X% 30,2%
www.visitlisboa.com — 12,9% m Considerable
Airline websites  ROZCZE— 11,2% th/lsiior Lse

Previous visit  HeFeLAR 0,4%

Sources of information before the trip - Organised groups
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 1,04 98,4% 9,64
Tourism guides/brochures 1,59 95,5% 8,87
Newspapers/Magazines 1,22 93,6% 8,55
Travel agents' offices 1,68 69,6% 7,87
Social networks 0,88 60,5% 7,64
www.visitlisboa.com 0,50 54,8% 745
Accommodation websites 1,12 21,7% 6,89
Travel agents' websites 1,07 10,6% 6,14
Previous visit 0,03 0,0% 6,00
Other official websites 0,92 0,0% 5,55
Airline websites 0,44 0,0% 515
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Internet and Mobile apps

Tourism brochures

Place of accommodation

Local people

Tourism guides/books

Tourism information offices

Family/Friends

23,3%

E 10,8%

M 47%

Operin 0,9%

recy 0.4%

m 0,0%

Sources of information during the trip - Organised groups

50,9%

60,3%

m Considerable
use

Minor use

Sources of information during the trip - Organised groups
Use (0102)

% Satisfaction (8 or more)

Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,00 00,0% 9,96
Place of accommodation 0,60 96,0% 9,32
Tourism information offices 0,05 00,0% 8,00
Internet and Mobile apps 1,47 64,7% 7,63
Tourism guides/books 0,09 50,0% 7,50
Local people 0,45 42,9% 7,36
Tourism brochures 1,26 31,2% 6,96

groups

Wonderful surprise

Exceeded expectations

Met expectations I 8,6%
Below expectations | 0,0%
Big disappointment | 0,0%

Reality vs. Expectations - Organised

34,5%

On foot
Underground
Tourist bus
Taxi

Train

Public bus
Tram

Other

Transportation in Lisbon - Organised
groups

96,6%
94,8%
94,8%

64,2%

28,0%
6,0%
3,0%

| 1.3%
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Activities - Organised groups

Monuments, museums, attractions
Going out to dinner

Walking around

Organised visit

Tour outside the city

Shopping

Gastronomy and Wine

Exhibitions I 19,0%
casino [l 18,5%
Nightlife I 12,9%
Beach ‘ 1,7%
Nature ‘ 1,3%
Boattrip = 0,9%
Shows = 0,4%

Places of interest - Organised groups

Av. Liberdade | I 9°.1%
Terreiro do Paco | 938.7%
Baixa [N ©33%
Chiado | ©383%
Caisdo Sodr¢ | I ©7.8%
Bairro Alto | IIEIE ©7.0%
Cascais | 94.0%
Belém | ©35%
Parque das Nacoes | NI ©3.1%
Docas de Alcantara | I 88.8%
Sintra | 884%
Martim Moniz/Intendente | NN 79.7%
Alfama | 72.0%
Setubal | 67.2%
Sesimbra | 55.6%
Madragoa/Santos [l 504%
Tejo's south bank [l 46.6%
Arrédbida [ 34,5%
Ericeira [l 21,1%
Costa da Caparica | 4.3%

Attractions - Organised groups

Torre de Belém

Padrdo Descobrimentos
Cabo da Roca
Jeronimos

CC Belém

Castelo S. Jorge

Arco Rua Augusta
Pavilhao Conhecimento
MAAT

Oceanario

Sé de Lisboa

Museu Gulbenkian
Museu Chiado

Palécio Queluz
Cristo-Rei

Cabo Espichel

Palacio Pena (Sintra)
Palacio da Vila (Sintra)
Palacio da Ajuda

Museu Oriente

Castelo Palmela

Museu Arte Antiga
Lisbon Story Centre
Museu Azulejo

Museu Coches

Museu Tesouro Real
Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Convento Mafra
Mercado Livramento (Setubal)
Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Z00

I 87.5%
I 31,5%
I 31,5%
I 30,6%
I 75,0%
I 73,7%
I 67,2%
I 66,4%
I 59,9%
I 55,2%
I 53,0%
I 52,2%
I 47,0%
I 37,9%

I 37,1%

I 306%

I 23,7%

I 23,7%

I 228%

I 20,7%

I 203%

I 203%

Il 185%

. 177%

I 17,7%

B 2%

B 147%

Bl 112%

B 52%

W 52%

| 1.3%
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4. RESULTS BY TYPE OF ACCOMMODATION
HOTEL ACCOMMODATION (2.432 answers)

Gender - Hotel accommodation

Male; 35,7%

Female;
64,3%

Age - Hotel accommodation

65 or more
551064
4510 54
35t044
251034
15to 24

0,7%
10,9%
30,3%

18,5%
1,6%

38,0%

Previous experience - Hotel
accommodation

Academic level - Hotel accommodation

Repeaters; . : 0
1.0% Post-graduation 7,5%
University degree 60,0%
University attendance | 1,6%
Secondary 30,1%
First Comers;
99,0% Elementary | 0,0%
Marital status - Hotel accommodation Travel companion - Hotel
accommodation
i 0
Widow/er | 1.2% Solo traveller ' 0,0%
Divorced 4,9% Group of friends 23,7%
Single 8.9% Organised group 9,5%
Family 26,4%
Married, Together 84,5%
Couple 40,3%

Place of accommodation - Hotel
accommodation

Travel booking - Hotel accommodation

Online booking

Mafra/Ericeira | 0,0%
Setubal Peninsula I 4.2% Travel agent . 158%
sinva [ 70% Third party | 3,0%
Cascais . 11.5% Own transport = 0,5%
Lisbon City _ 77.2% Did not book | 0,5%
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Lisbon as destination - Hotel accommodation

Secondary destination 39,4%

Main destination 18,2%

Sole destination 42,4%

Sources of information before the trip - Hotel
accommodation

Accommodation websites 54,0% 32,9%

Airline websites 25,2% 50,3%

Travel agents' websites SEE 5,6%

Family/Friends  [REEEA 21,1%
Social networks 41,3%

Tourism guides/brochures 11,6% 8,1%

Travel agents' offices  IRIOIERA 5,8%

Newspapers/Magazines B 30,1%
. !
Other official websites 5,8% 19,9% S;)enﬁderable
www.visitlisboa.com  IEIEEA 17,1% Minor use

Previous visit  EefERLR 0,9%

Sources of information before the trip - Hotel accommodation
Use (0to 2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,96 99,3% 9,48
Previous visit 0,07 96,7% 9,00
Newspapers/Magazines 0,79 97,2% 8,74
Tourism guides/brochures 0,84 92,5% 8,67
www.visitlisboa.com 0,58 74,3% 7,93
Travel agents' offices 0,82 72,2% 7,92
Social networks 0,87 69,8% 7,82
Accommodation websites 1,60 66,5% 7,67
Travel agents' websites 0,97 64,8% 7,50
Airline websites 1,25 42,1% 713
Other official websites 0,74 7,6% 591
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Sources of information during the trip - Hotel accommodation

Internet and Mobile apps 24,1%
Tourism brochures 51,9%
Place of accommodation \m 33,2%
Local people m 12,1% lggensiderable

Minor use
Tourism information offices m_ 6,4%
Family/Friends Nemechn 2,1%

Tourism guides/books  [Z&=zka 0,1%

Sources of information during the trip - Hotel accommodation

Use (0to 2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,13 100,0% 9,47
Place of accommodation 0,91 96,5% 9,46
Local people 0,73 78,3% 8,52
Tourism information offices 047 68,4% 8,03
Internet and Mobile apps 1,71 75,1% 7,94
Tourism guides/books 0,24 57,7% 7,71
Tourism brochures 1,21 27.9% 6,93
Reality vs. Expectations - Hotel Transportation in Lisbon - Hotel
accommodation accommodation
Underground _ 98,3%
Wonderful surprise 15,8% Onfoot |GG os3%
Train || 757%
Exceeded expectations 38,0% Taxi | 620%

Tourist bus _ 58,7%
424% Publicbus | 428%

Tram [} 83%

Met expectations

Below expectations I 3,6% Car | 2,5%
Bicycle \ 0,5%
Big disappointment | 0,2% Other | 03%
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Activities - Hotel accommodation

coingoutodinner [ 98¢6%
| D
B o %
| RS
Tour ourside the ciry [l 77.7%
B %
Organised visit - 68,7%
| JEEEZ

| JEIPD

B 2%

| 4%

| 44%
11%
0.7%
04%

Monuments, museums, attractions
Walking around

Gastronomy and Wine

Shopping

Exhibitions
Beach
Nightlife
Casino
SPA/Welness
Nature
Shows

Boat trip

Places of interest - Hotel
accommodation

Baixa [N ©35%
Caisdo Sodré | 93.2%
Av. Liberdade | EEIE ©7.38%
Chiado I ©7,6%
Terreiro do Paco | I 97.2%
Bairro Alto | I °5.4%
Parque das Nacdes | NI 35.0%
Belem | 80.8%
Cascais I 764%
Martim Moniz/Intendente | 69,7%
Docas de Alcantara | 62.0%
Alfama I 52.0%
Sintra [ 48.1%
Madragoa/Santos |l 34.2%
Setubal [l 34.0%
Sesimbra [l 254%
Tejo's south bank [l 21,8%
Arrdbida | 13,1%
Ericeira | 11,0%
Costa da Caparica | 3,5%

Attractions - Hotel accommodation

Arco Rua Augusta

Torre de Belém

Padrao Descobrimentos
Museu Gulbenkian
CCBelém

Jerénimos

Museu Chiado

Pavilhao Conhecimento
Sé de Lisboa

MAAT

Oceandrio

Castelo S. Jorge

Cabo da Roca

Lisbon Story Centre
Museu Oriente

Museu Azulejo
Cristo-Rei

Museu Arte Antiga
Palacio Queluz

Palacio Pena (Sintra)
Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Paldcio da Ajuda
Palécio da Vila (Sintra)
Museu Coches

Museu Tesouro Real
Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Cabo Espichel

Castelo Palmela
Convento Mafra
Mercado Liviamento (Setubal)
700

I 79,4%
I 74,5%
I 71,1%
I 69,0%
I 66,4%
I 63,9%
I 62,5%
I 61,5%
I 59,7%
I 54,4%
I 47,8%
I 46,5%
I 40,6%
I 27 5%

I 23,0%

B 201%

I 20,0%

Il 195%

B 192%

B 182%

B 172%

B 163%

B 15,0%

I 146%

l 121%

l 11,1%

B 109%

Bl °3%

B 53%

W 55%

B 29%
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LOCAL ACCOMMODATION (562 answers)

Gender - Local accommodation Age - Local accommodation
Female: 65 ormore | 0,0%
P ;
29,4% 5510 64 1,6%

4510 54 3,2%
35t044 9,8%
25t0 34 2,8%
Male; 70,6%/ . 228
15t0 24 32,6%
Previous experience - Local Academic level - Local accommodation

accommodation

Repeaters; Post-graduation | 0,4%
0,5%
University degree 19,4%
University attendance 23,3%
J Secondary 55,7%
First Comers;
99,5% Elementary | 0,0%
Marital status - Local accommodation Travel companion - Local
accommodation
Widow/er | 0,2%
Solo traveller = 0,0%
Divorced | 1,1% Group of friends 73,5%
Single 69.6% Organised group = 0,0%
Family 8,2%
Married, Together 28,6%
Couple 18,3%
Place of accommodation - Local Type of accommodation - Local
accommodation accommodation
Mafra/Ericeira = 0,2%
Settbal Peninsula  0,0% Hostel - 76,2%
Sintra ‘ 0,5%
Cascais . 9,4% Rental House/Apartment . 23,8%
Lisoon Ciy - | =2 >
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Lisbon as destination - Local Travel booking - Local accommodation
accommodation

Secondary destination I 6,2% Own transport | 1,1%

Main destination

Sole destination - 85,6% Third party ' 0,2%

Online booking - 98,0%

Did not book | 0,5%
0,
I 8,2% Travel agent | 0,2%

Accommodation websites

Airline websites 29.7% 66,5%
Family/Friends 24,6% 33,5%

Social networks 53,7%
Other official websites [ESAN 16,0%
www.visitlisboa.com KEEE 10,1%
Travel agents' websites [EALE 0,9%
Newspapers/Magazines opl%) 5,5%
Tourism guides/brochures Nz 2,0%
Travel agents' offices  EepERd 0,2% Minor use

Previous visit EeERZR 0,4%

Sources of information before the trip - Local
accommodation

87,0% 11,4%

m Considerable
use

Sources of information before the trip - Local accommodation
Use (0to2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 1,07 99,7% 9,34
Previous visit 0,02 100,0% 9,33
Travel agents' offices 0,03 66,7% 9,00
Newspapers/Magazines 0,18 93,5% 8,61
Social networks 0,98 72,1% 7,99
Tourism guides/brochures 0,07 83,3% 7,92
Travel agents' websites 0,19 69,6% 7,65
www.visitlisboa.com 0,33 60,3% 7,65
Airline websites 1,29 53,0% 7,36
Accommodation websites 1,88 18,8% 6,52
Other official websites 0,44 15,5% 6,11
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Sources of information during the trip - Local accommodation

Internet and Mobile apps 93,6% 2,7%
Local people m 16,7%
Tourism brochures m 19,4%

Tourism information offices JUE&L 3,2% m Considerable

use

Minor use
Place of accommodation 28%

Family/Friends M0,0%
Tourism guides/books m 0,0%

Sources of information during the trip - Local accommodation

Use (0to 2) | % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 0,08 100,0% 9,50
Internet and Mobile apps 1,96 94,3% 8,82
Local people 0,90 86,0% 8,64
Place of accommodation 0,26 62,5% 8,25
Tourism information offices 0,34 66,7% 8,11
Tourism brochures 0,88 13,9% 6,50
Tourism guides/books 0,00 n.a. n.a.
Reality vs. Expectations - Local Transportation in Lisbon - Local
accommodation accommodation
Underground _ 99,3%
Wonderful surprise I 4,3% onfoot |G os2%
Train || 725%
Exceeded expectations . 22,8% Public bus _ 66,9%
Met expectations - 59,4% Touristbus I 8.9%
Taxi || 71%
Below expectations I 13,0% Tram || 52%
Car I 2,7%
Big disappointment = 0,5% Bicycle | 1,4%
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Activities - Local accommodation

B oo
B oo
B s
B oo
B s2s%
B 4%

B 0%

B 2%

J 130%
| s9%
| 69%
| 3.0%
0,5%
0,4%
0,4%

Going out to dinner
Monuments, museums, attractions
Walking around
Nightlife

Beach

Gastronomy and Wine
Tour outside the city
Shopping

Organised visit

Shows

Exhibitions

Casino

Nature

Boat trip

Surf

Places of interest - Local
accommodation

I s
. 05 4%
. 7 7%
. 07 3%
. o54%
I > 5%
I 55 8%
B 641%
B 6238%
Bl 43.2%

B 255%

B 221%

B 65%

1 6,9%

| 52%

| 44%

Chiado

Cais do Sodré
Baixa

Av. Liberdade
Bairro Alto

Terreiro do Paco
Parque das Nagdes
Cascais

Belém

Martim Moniz/Intendente
Alfama

Docas de Alcantara
Sintra

Setubal

Sesimbra
Madragoa/Santos
Ericeira | 3,7%

Arrabida | 3,6%

Tejo's south bank | 2,5%
Costa da Caparica | 2,5%

Attractions - Local accommodation

Arco Rua Augusta
Pavilhdo Conhecimento
Museu Chiado

Torre de Belém

CC Belém

Padrao Descobrimentos
Sé de Lisboa

Museu Gulbenkian
Jerénimos

MAAT

Lisbon Story Centre
Oceandrio

Castelo S. Jorge

Cabo da Roca

Palacio da Ajuda

Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Museu Oriente

Palacio da Vila (Sintra)
Cristo-Rei

Museu Arte Antiga

700

Paldcio Queluz

Cabo Espichel

Museu Azulejo

Palécio Pena (Sintra)
Museu Coches

Quinta Regaleira (Sintra)
Mercado Liviamento (Setubal)
Museu Tesouro Real
Castelo Palmela
Convento Mafra

IR  8,6%
I 79,7%
I 62,3%
I 50,1%
I 57 8%
I 53,0%
I 46,8%
I 41,5%

I 230%

I 21,5%

I 108%

_____IEARD

. 146%

W 64%

W 60%

W 59%

B 41%

B 28%
B 28%
B 28%
i 27%
i 25%
1 25%
1 21%
I 18%
I 18%
1 16%
1 1.2%
1 1.2%
| 09%
| 0.7%
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